SEARS
REPAIR
PARTS

MANUAL

MODEL NO.
944.604430

IMPORTANT:

Read and follow ®
al satety rules | | CRAFTSMAN
and Instructions

Before Operating

This Equipment 26-0 HP*

ELECTRIC START

54" MOWER

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION
GARDEN TRACTOR

* The power rating as declar dbyth ngin emanufact urer isthe rage g p wer output a tth p f ed RPM of a typical production engine for the engine model mea-
suredusingSAESt ndards for engine gross power. Please refe tth g e ma f cturer for

Sears Canada, Inc., Toronto, Ontario M5B 2B8

01.16.14 BD

586615526 Printed in the U.S.A.



HOW TO USE THIS MANUAL

This manual is designed to provide the customer with a means to identify the parts on his/her tractor
when ordering repair parts. The illustrations may or may not represent the actual assemblies; therefore,
it is not recommended to use this manual as a guide to assemble or disassemble the tractor. Some
hardware and parts are drawn larger in order to more readily identify them.

Each tractor has its own model number.
The model number for your tractor can be found on the fender under the seat.
When ordering parts, always give the following information:

* Product - “Tractor”

* MODEL NUMBER - “944.604430”

 Part Number

* Part Description

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ST 07 5 | 1 O 3
I 0 N o 0 4-5
CHASSIS . R R n R 6-7
D T 8-9
L 10-11
S 8 =3 =3 2 | 12-13
MOWER DECK .....oueeieisiiriniissssssss s ssss s s s ssssss s s s e snss s sssmssss s s s nnnas 14-15
L0 AT o | 16-17
S ] L 18
D] 03 I 19
TRANSAXLE BREAKDOWN .......coiiiiiinmnmmnnnrrrnnnssssssssss s snsssssssssssssss s ssnsssssssnns 20-21
ENGINE BREAKDOWN.......cccoiiimmmmmnnrimnnnssssssss s snssssssssssss s s s ssssssssssssssss s s snnas 22-33
LN L | N 35
SEARS SERVICE ...t nnsssss s sss s s s s s ssmss s s s s s 36



SCHEMATIC

SCHI12

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

Ic [F [n
B [E o
o

PTO SWITCH
(MATING SIDE)

+ ‘ -—
BATTERY SOLENOID
;T T T STARTER
C@ RED

RED T
AMMETER FUSE !
(OPTIONAL) !
|

- - - - - =

WHITE PTO SWITCH
(DISENGAGED) = — — = = — —

'CLUTCH/BRAKE

" (PEDAL UP)

REVERSE SWITCH
(NOT IN REVERSE)

SEAT SWITCH
(NOT OCCUPIED)

BLACK /WHITE

T

| JUNCTION
| CONNECTOR
|

|

|

|

SHORTING

| CONNECTOR
, CHASSIS

| HARNESS

IGNITION
UNIT

O SPARK
PLUGS GAP

(2 PLUGS ON

(OPTIONAL) TWIN CYL. ENGINES)

BLUE

HOUR BLACK

METER

O

BLUE BLACK

BLACK

o0

POWER OUTLET
(OPTIONAL)

ORANGE

CHARGING SYSTEM OUTPUT
9-16 AMP DC @ 3600 RPM

REGULATOR

STATOR

28 VOLTS AC @ 3600 RPM (REGULATOR DISCONNECTED)

|
1 O l BROWN @ BLACK
| LIGHT !
| SWITCH __ | @
HEADLIGHTS
—
0, G WIRING INSULATED CLIPS .
NOTE: IF WIRING INSULATED
IGNITION SWITCH o, q CLIPS WERE REMOVED FOR N
POSITION | CIRCUIT ~“MAKE” SERVICING OF UNIT, THEY
0, G SHOULD BE RE-INSTALLED TO
OFF | M+G*Al PROPERLY SECURE YOUR
RUN/OVERRIDE|  B+Al WIRING. REMOVABLE
RUN B+A1 L+A2 CHASSIS HARNESS DASH HARNESS CONNECTIONS
START B=S+ Al CONNECTOR CONNECTOR

(MATING SIDE)



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

ELECTRICAL

T14S

With 12V Outlet Option

3.

0

1

[

59




TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
ELECTRICAL

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 163465 Battery

2 74760412 Bolt Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4

8 186491 Box Battery

16 176138 Switch Interlock Push-In

21 400252 Harness Socket Light w/4152J
22  4152J Bulb Light

24 585555601 Cable Battery
25 585555501 Cable Starter

26 175158 Fuse

27 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
28 416588 Cable, Ground

29 401545 Switch, Seat

30 193350 Switch, Ign

33 411934 Key/Chain

34 110712X Switch Light/Reset

40 402167 Harness Ign. Dash

41 17720408 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2

42 131563 Cover, Terminal

43 192507 Solenoid

45 422943 Ammeter Round

46 422944 Hourmeter Round

50 174653 Switch, PTO

55 17060512 Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

71 194276 Harness Ignition

79 175242 Socket Asm. Bulb

90 435395 Cover Terminal Battery
91 190270 Strap Battery Mount Front

99 17670412 Screw Hexwsh Thdrol 1/4-20 x 3/4
100 19091416 Washer 9/32 x 7/8 x 16 Ga.
141 421225 Kit G700/G730 ROS Serivce

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
CHASSIS

NN,
204 - 25\_@

chassis-tex_TALON II_5



CHASSIS

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

KEY PART

NO.

369

NO.
580485804
586441301
580485601
580485303
580484501
580910801
19111116
17060512
400009X428
73680500
194314
17490508
4497H
581684801
416358
407590
581857901
580485501
580663302
199535
193097X428
142432
196826
196304
400776
195227
195477
193102X428
406859
74520520
17000512
580485101
73900500
401556X428
420545
197300X421
419350
580485002
580484802
580484701
580843707
580843807
74760512
580897301
137729
195161
406129
73930500
580484901
580851001
73900600
580484602
580484402
445143
580724501
17060408
421756

DESCRIPTION

Dash

Hood

Lens LH

Grille

Lens RH

Plate engine

Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Fender

Nut Crown lock 5/16-18
Bracket

Screw Thdrol 5/16-18 x 1/2
Retainer Spring 1"

Clip Fuel Line

Screw # 10 x .750 BOS Thread
Bumper Dash

Bolt

Duct Heat Hood

Bracket Pivot

Shield Browning/Debris
Console Fuel Window

Screw Hex Wsh Hi-Lo 1/4 x 1/2
Support Tank Rear
Crossmember

Screw 10-24 x 5/8 Wshd Qdrx
Bushing Steering

Chassis

Bushing Mtg. Fender Crgo.
Dash Lower

Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/4

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Mylar Headlight/Reflective Lens RH
Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Plug Hole Dash 12V Adapter
Console Asm. Deck Lift
Indicator Deck Lift

Plate Deck Lift

C-Closeout Lwr Trm RH
C-Closeout Lwr Trm LH

Hood Top Vent

Assembly Corner RH
Assembly Corner LH

Bolt hex HD 5/16-18 unc x 3/4
Pivot Hood Assy

Screw 1/4-20 x 5/8

Stud Fastener

Spacer Fender

Nut Center Lock 5/16-18

Mylar Headlight/Reflective Lens LH
Nut Push

Nut Lock

C-Side Closeout RH

C-Side Closeout LH

Clip X-Mass Tree

Cap Talon Grille

Screw

Screw #10 x 0.500 BOS Thread

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

DRIVE

| 3

pedal

o
1Y
N
(0]
x
[9)
o
[
2
=
el




DRIVE

KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 -
2 7070E

3 7563R

7 199837

9 140080
15 19131316
17 197296
26 199679
29 418186
33 12000053
35 583864501
42  8883R
48 72110612
49 72110614
50 194327
51 73900600
52 194326
56 420807
64 197865
69  123800X
73 74490548
74 142432
80 418184
92 74760520
99 418188
114 73800500
116 73900500
121 175611
122 72010520
125 17000512
145 163168
153 4497H
159 76020412

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

DESCRIPTION

Transaxle, Hydro G7-BCBB-
1XDC-1FCA (420331)

Key 1/4 x 2.5

Washer Thrust Axle Hardened
Hub Asm. Wheel

Bolt Hub Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 16 Ga.
Spring, Brake

Spring Return Cruise

Rod, Brake

Ring E

Rod, Brake, Park

Cover, Foot Pedal

Bolt Carr Sh 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr. 5
Bolt

Pulley Idler Flat

Lock Nut 3/8-16

Idler V-Groove 910" Offset
V-Belt, Drive

Shaft Asm. Pedal Brake Control
Washer 1-1/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Bolt Hex 5/16-18 x 3 Gr. 5
Screw 1/4 x 1/2

Strap Torque

Bolt 5/16-18 x 1/2

Spring Bypass

Nut Lock Hex W/Ins. 5/16-18 unc
Nut Lock Hex Flange 5/16-18
Bracket Strap Torque

Bolt 5/16-18 x 2.50

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Washer Axle Flange

Retainer Spring

Pin Cotter 1/8 x 3/4

KEY PART

NO.

160
161
163
166
167
184
186
187
188
189
190
196
197
203
206
207
208
209
210
211
213
214
215
221
222
224
306

NO.

169484
105709X
418185
429164
405257
196439X667
194321
19133210
194323
407504
407505
17000616
199769
19111116
448596
197868
197869
199592
197860
120183X
196441X428
421263
197301X428
403187
79212010
193099X428
76020416

DESCRIPTION

Retainer Clip

Spring, Return, Clutch

Rod Pedal Control

Nut Push .625

Latch Brake Parking

Handle Parking Brake

Spacer Retainer

Washer

Link Clutch Ground Drive
Bellcrank Ground Drive
Keeper Bellcrank Ground Drive
Screw 3/8-16 x 1

Bracket Clutch Anti-Rotation
Washer 11/32 x 11/16 x 16 Ga.
Bracket Mount Latch Cruise
Latch Control Cruise

Gear Sector Control Cruise
Rod Control Cruise

Rocker Asm. Pedal Control
Bearing Nylon

Knob Control Cruise

Pedal Forward

Pedal Reverse

Retainer Spring Clip Handle
Washer 21/32 x 1-1/4 x 10 Ga.
Console Toolbox

Pin Cotter

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

ENGINE

engine-tex_Kohl-2cyl_4

SPARK ARRESTER KIT

10



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
ENGINE

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 -— - = Engine Kohler Model No. KT745
-3016 (585446401) (See Engine
Breakdown)

2 149723 Muffler

9 408667 Keeper Belt Engine

11 179335 Clutch Electric

12 194343 Pulley Engine

15 422804 Tank Fuel 4.0

18 584248701 Cap Asm Fuel

20 426184 Control Throttle

21 416358 Screw 10 x .750 BOS Thread

22 187767X421  Control Choke

28 401135 Fuel Line

29 137180 Spark Arrester Kit

37 123487X Clamp Hose

41 126197X Washer 1-1/2 OD x 15/32 ID x .250

42 10040700 Washer Lock 7/16
45 73510400 Nut Keps Hex 1/4-20 unc
62 434017 Shield Heat Muffler
69 ------ Gasket
(Order from Eng. Mfgr. 24-041-49)
70 583954501 Tube Exhaust LH
71 583954801 Tube Exhaust RH

79 192334 Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

81 148456 Tube Drain Oil Easy

82 428287 Valve Drain Oil

84 17120616 Screw 3/8-16 x 1

85 179953 Bolt Hex 7/16-20 x 3.75 Gr. 5
87 198239 Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 1 w/Sems
90 17000616 Screw 3/8-16 x 1

91 187495 Bushing

116 423109X421  Knob Oval Tapered 3/8-16
117 420828 Valve Fuel Reserve

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

11



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
STEERING ASSEMBLY

steering-tex_LEGND2_42 T

12



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

STEERING ASSEMBLY

KEY PART

NO. NoO.

1 414851X428
2 195968

4 403089

5 403090

6 6266H

7 121748X

8 12000029

9 184946X667
13 121749X

14 10040600
15 73540600
16 408219

19 194729

20 199676X428
21 186737

22 420537

26  414852X428
28 17000612
35 194732

45 19183812
51 73940800
53 188967

57 197246

58 194747

59 194748

60 73971000
61 194740

62 194741

63 17000512
64 199849

66 71020748
67 194737

68 73900700
69 199162

70 196197

122 444962

DESCRIPTION

Wheel, Steering

Axle Asm., Front

Spindle Asm., LH

Spindle Asm., RH

Bearing, Race Thrust Harden
Washer 25/32 x 1-5/8 x 16 Ga.
Ring, Clip #T5304-75

Cap, Spindle

Washer 25/32 x 1-1/4 x 16 Ga.
Washer Lock Hvy Hicl Spr 3/8
Nut, Crown Lock 3/8-24 unf
Shaft Steering

Plate Steering

Boot, Steering

Adapter, Wheel Steering
Support Strg. Lower

Insert, Wheel Steering

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4

Gear, Sector Plate

Washer 9/16 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.
Nut Hex Jam Toplock 1/2-20 unf
WasherHardened.793x1.637 x.060
Bracket Upstop

Bolt Shoulder Sector Pivot CFM
Washer Thrust Sector Steering
Nut Flange Lock 5/8-11
Draglink, LH

Draglink, RH

Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4

Retainer Clip Spring Steering
Bolt Hex Fghd 7/16-14 x 3 Serr
Bushing PM Front Axle

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Washer 1.5 x .505 x .118
Bracket Deck Susp. Front

Cap Gear Sector

NOTE: All component dimensions give in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

13



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

MOWER DECK

=)
2
x
[}
o
<
to)
X
[
o}
k-]
L
[}
2
o
£

14



MOWER DECK
KEY PART
NO. NO.

1 195632X421
6 196066

7 197181

8 193003
11 187256
12 400337
13 187291
14 187281
15 110485X
16 19131312
18 72140505
19 194208
21 73680500
24 105304X
25 178102
26 110452X
27  187257X428
29 131491
30 173984
31 187690
32 153535
33 400234
34 73680600
39 197380
43 196065
46 137729
47 196103
49 73900600
50 72110616
52 197379
58 187342
59 187344
60 187607

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

DESCRIPTION

Deck Weldment Mower

Cover Mandrel LH

Cover Mandrel RH
Bolt/Washer Asm. 7/16-20 unf
Blade Bagging

Rod Anti Sway

Shaft Asm. w/Lower Bearing
Housing, Mandrel

Bearing, Ball, Mandrel

Washer 13/32 x 13/16 x 12 Ga.

Bolt RdHd 5/16-18 unc x 5/8
Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
Nut, Crownlock 5/16-18 unc
Cap Sleeve

Spring, Torsion

Nut, Push

Deflector Shield

Rod, Hinge

Screw, Thdroll Washer Head
Washer, Spacer Mandrel
Pulley, Mandrel

Nut, Flg. Top Lock

Nut

Pulley, Idler

Arm, Idler

Screw, Thdroll. 1/4-20 x 5/8
V-Belt, Mower

Nut, Lock Flg. 3/8-16 unc
Bolt, Carr. 3/8-16 x 2

Pulley Idler

Baffle Right

Baffle Left

Baffle Center

15

KEY PART

NO.
97

98

101
102
103
104
105
106
113
114
116
117
120
122
184
185
187
189
190
192
194
196
241
242

NO.
178515
196105
187298
71081010
19061216
10071000
160793
2029J
72110508
187556
193406
174873
19132012
187557
73900500
73900700
195161
195185
196539
198468
74490736
72140620
152927
415598
187292

416405
419406

DESCRIPTION

Washer Hardened

Spring Drive

Cover Mulch

Screw Pan

Washer #10

Washer Lock #10

Latch Asm.

Nut Weld

Bolt Rdhd Sqgnk 5/16-18 x 3/4
Rod Tension Relief

Bolt, Shoulder

Gauge Wheel

Washer 13/32 x 1-1/4 x 12 Ga.
Bushing Tension Relief

Nut Lock Flange 5/16-18

Nut Lock Flange 7/16-14 Gr. 5
Stud Fastener w/"D" Anti-Rotation
Arm Susp. Mower Rear

Bolt Shoulder

Keeper Belt Idler

Bolt Carr Sgnk 3/8-16 x 2-1/4
Bolt RdHd 3/8-16 unc x 2-1/2 Gr. 5
Screw

Washout Port

Mandrel Asm. Service (Includes
Key Nos. 13-15 and 33)
Coupling Quick Connect
Replacement Mower, Complete

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

MOWER LIFT

lift-tex_3

16



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

MOWER LIFT

KEY PART
NO. NO.

2 422027

3 419497

7 445060X421
10 196314
87 194209
88 195304
89 19191912
90 194208
91 403407
97 17000612
98 195264

DESCRIPTION

Shaft Asm., Lift

Lever Asm., Lift RH

Grip, Lever

Spring Torsion

Pin Cotter 7/16 Bow Tie Lock
Spring Lift Assist

Washer Clear Zinc

Pin Cotter 5/16 Bow Tie Lock
Link Lift Asm. Rear

Screw 3/8-16 x .75 R.Z

Link Asm. Susp. Front Mower

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

17



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

SEAT ASSEMBLY

seat-tex_6.5SL_1_r1
KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 423648 Seat 37 73800500 Nut, Lock 5/16-18 unc
2 180166 Bracket Pivot Fender 40 197661 Handle Slide Seat
3 140675 Strap, Asm Fender 41 198200 Spring Latch Seat
6 73800600 Nut_, Lock w/Ins. 3/8-16 unc 43 74760612 Bolt 3/8-16 unc x 3/4
7 124181X Spring, Seat Cprsn 44 19133812 Washer 13/32 x 2-3/8 x 12 Ga.
8 171877 Bolt 5/16-18 unc x 3/4 w/Sems
10 196977 Pan, Seat NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
21 171852 Bolt, Shoulder 5/16-18 1inch = 25.4 mm

18



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

DECALS
13 &
“ \
|15 y 1
| 8 5 12
5 9
14—

KEY PART KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 581579901 Decal, Warning 13 586509501 Decal Replacement
2 586208402 Decal, Sideskirt LH 14 448709 Decal, Battery Diehard
3 581724201 Decal, Warn. Reserve Fuel 15 586208401 Decal, Sideskirt RH
4 441122 Decal, Fender -- 581724801 Decal, Bypass
5 586456301 Decal, Hood -- 193279X428 Pad Footrest RH
6 581579501 Decal, Mower -- 193101X428 Pad Footrest LH
7 581894601 Decal, Steering -- 586615524 Manual, Operator's (English/
8 581580002 Decal, Mower Schematic French)
9 149517 Decal, Battery Warning -- 586615526 Manual, Parts (English/French)

10 581579001
11 581724501
12 421534

Decal, Fender
Decal, Mower Caution
Decal, Mower V-Belt Schematic

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch = 25.4 mm

WHEELS AND TIRES

KEY PART
NO. NO.

59192
65139
106228X421
8134H
106230X
278H
9040H

104757X428
105588X

10 71544

11 106277X421

© NOOBRWN =

wheel_art_1-vgt

-~ 144334

DESCRIPTION

Cap, Valve, Tire

Stem, Valve

Rim Assembly, Front

Tube, Front (Service Item Only)
Tire, Front 16 x 6.5-8

Fitting, Grease (Front Wheel Only)
Bearing, Flange (Front Wheel
Only)

Cap, Axle (Front Wheel Only)
Tire, Rear 23 x 10.5-12

Tube, Rear (Service Iltem Only)
Rim Assembly, Rear

Sealant, Tire (10 oz. Tube)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

19



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
HYDRO GEAR TRANSAXLE - - MODEL NUMBER G7-BCBB-1XDC-1FCA

G7-BCBB-1XDC—1FCA N el

[~123

™~120

N-121

ITEMS NOT SHOWN
13  SEALANT
14 o0IL, 20W50
200 KIT, SEAL

* — PARTS INCLUDED IN 200 KIT, SEAL

=
\ /j 145, 157, 159

\/47

KEY PART KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

1 421183 Kit, Housing Main 14 Qil, 20w50

(4) Plug 9/16-18 (Metal) 22 421185 Plate, Bypass
Housing, Main 23 421186 Filter, Oll
Pin, .25 X .375 26 421187 Seal, Plug 1.250 X .250
Bushing, .624 X .719 X .562 27 421188 Hfhcs 3/8-16 X 1.5 (Patch)
Bushing, .865 X .985 X .790 30 421189 Seal, Lip .375 X .75 X .25
Bearing, Flange 1.0 X 1.376 X .99 31 421190 Ring, Retaining .375 External

2 421184 Kit, Housing, Side 32 421191 Rod, Bypass
Housing, Side 33 421192 Ring, Retaining .750 Internal
Bushing, .624 X .729 X .562 35 421193 Retaining Ring
Bushing, .865 X .985 .790 40 170354 Trunnion, Swashplate
Bearing, Flange 1.0 X 1.376 X .99 41 170363 Seal, Lip 18 X32 X 7

4 170434 Plug 9/16-18 (Metal) 45 142884 Washer, .24 X .88 X .06

7 170356 Hfhcs 1/4-20 X 1.25" 46 421194 Twhcs 5/16-24 X 1.00 (Patch)

10 417764 Seal, Lip .625 X 1.0 55 170360 Washer, 1.23 X 1.56 X .04

13 178322 Tube, Sealant 56 170361 Seal, Lip 17 X40X 7

20



KEY
NO.

57
60
64

65
69

PART
NO.

169870
421195
421196

173159
421197

170404
170405
421198
421199
170433
170418
421200
421201
170394
169539
421202
421203
421204
169535
161157
421205
422126
150794
199658
421207
169531
421208
421209
178343
421210
421211
421212
421213
421214
421215
421216
142883
421217
142882
142892
170410
170409
170417
178330
170415
170416
170411
142884
178335
421218
421219

TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
HYDRO GEAR TRANSAXLE - - MODEL NUMBER G7-BCBB-1XDC-1FCA

DESCRIPTION

Ring, Retaining 1.575 Internal
Bearlng, Thrust

Assembly, Block

Block

Spring

Seat Washer

Piston

Bearing, Thrust Ball 30 X 52 X 13
Assembly, Block

Block

Spring

Seat Washer

Piston

Washer, .63 X 1.0 X .05

Ring, Retaining .625 External
Gear, 14t

Shaft, Motor

Washer, .72 X 1.16 X .04
Washer, .5 X 1.0 X .03

Gear, 45t

Gear, 11t

Pin, Jackshaft

Ring, Retaining 2.06 Internal
GEar, 60t

Spacer, 1.04 X 1.65 X .22
Shaft, Axle 1.00 X 14.48, Keyed
Bearing, Ball 1.0 X 52 X 15
Seal, Lip 25 X 52 X 10 Tc (Gray)
Fan, Recess 7.0 (10 Blade)
Pulley 3.86 Inch

Hex Lock Nut 1/2-20 (With Patch)
Washer, Slotted

Tube, Connecting

Geroter Assembly (1.9cc/Rev)
0O-Ring. -137, .103 X 2.050
Cover, Charge Pump

Screw, Hex Flange 1/4-20 X .75
SpackEr, .320 X 1.005 X .179
Shcs 5/16-24 X 1 Patch

Spring, Extention Rtn-44 Lbs
Gear, Bevel 14t Spline Id

Gear, Bevel 10t

Pin, .499 X 1.20

Ring, Spiral Ret .875

Puck, Brake

Rotor, Brake

Plate, Puck

Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 X 1 W/Patch
Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 X 2 W/Patch
Pin, Brk .31 X .73 Plated
Spring, Comp Brake Anti-Drag
Arm, Brake

Nut, Castle 5/16-24 PI

Pin, Cotter 3/32 X 3/4

Spacer, .26 X .57 X .87
Washer, .27 X .88 X .12

Spring, Brake Arm Bias

Tube .16 X .28 X 9.25

Kit, Seal

Pin .25 X .375

Seal, Lip .625 X 1.0

Seal, Plug 1.250 X .250

Seal, Lip .375 X .75 X .25

Ring, Retaining .375 External
Ring, Retaining .750 Internal
Ring, Retaining .375 External
Seal, Lip 18 X32 X 7

Twhces 5/16-24 X 1.00 (Patch)
Seal, Lip 17 X 40 X 7

Ring, Retaining 1.575 Internal

21

KEY
NO.

212

214
141
156

158
215
44

(46)

146
157
159
216

PART
NO.

421220

421221

421222

422128

421224

178329

421225

421226

421227

421228

421229

422129

Indicates that part is listed elsewhere and is available as

an individual part.

DESCRIPTION

Ring, Retaining .625 External
Ring, Retaining 2.06 Internal
Seal, Lip 25 X 52 X 10 Tc (Gray)
Tube, Connecting

0O-Ring. -137, .103 X 2.050
Ring, Spiral Ret .875

Kit, Center Section, Lh, Chrg
Center Section, Lh, Chrg
Plate, Bypass

Check Plug

Check Plug

Seal, Plug 1.250 X .250
Hfhcs 3/8-16 X 1.5 (Patch) Brg, Jrnl
Ball, Steel 7/16"

Spring, Relief .42 X .75

Pin, Spring .125 X .875

Kit, Charge Relief

Ball Steel 7/16"

Spring, Relief .42 X .75

Pin, Spring .125 X .875

Kit, Charge

Gerotor Assembly (1.9cc/Rev)
0-Ring 137 .103 X 2.050
Cover, Charge Pump

Screw, Hex Flange 1/4-20 X .75
Kit, Fan/Pulley

Fan Recess 7.0 (10 Blade)
Pulley 3.86 Inch

Hex Lock Nut 1/2-20 (With Patch)
Washer, Slotted

Kit, Input Shaft

Shaft, Input

Brg, Ball 17 X 40 X 12 OpeN 6203
Ring, Ret Wire .561 Id

Kit, Brake-Yoke

Bolt, Square Head
Brake-Yoke

Kit, G700 Ros

Assembly Rtn, Neutral
Retainer, Switch

Rivet, 5/32

Switch, Rcs

Kit, G700 Rtn/Ros

Arm, Control

Screw, 5/16-18 X 1
Assembly, Rtn

Washer, .343 X 1.500 X .062
Rivet, 5/32

Clip, Actuator

Kit, Breather

Fitting, 9/16 Sae

Cap, Barbed Vent

Kit, Bypass

Bypass Arm

Retaining Ring

Kit, Filter Guard

Hfhcs 1/4-20 X .75

Guard, Filter, Lh

Kit, Damper

Damper

Bracket

Stud, Threaded Ball

Washer, 5/16 Lock

Nut, Hex 5/16-18

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

1inch = 25.4 mm



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KT710,715,725,730,735,740,745

CRANKSHAFT GROUP:

KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

CRANKCASE GROUP

ILLUSTRATIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT

22



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KEY PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION-QTY

CRANKCASE GROUP 2-32-15

1 24126 243-S  LIFTING STRAP - 1

2 2438016-S PIN, LOCATING - 6

3 2403219-S SEAL, OIL (HELIX LIP) - 1

4  2401801-S RETAINER, PISTON PIN - 4

5  2510801-S RING SET (STD) - 2

5 25108 02-S RING SET (+0.08) - 2

5 25108 03-S RING SET (+0.25) - 2

5 25108 04-S RING SET (+0.50) - 2

6  2587413-S PISTON KIT, 725CC (STD) - 2
6 25874 15-S PISTON KIT, 725CC ( 0.08) - 2
6  2587416-S PISTON KIT, 725CC (+0.25) - 2
6  2587417-S PISTON KIT, 725CC (+0.50) - 2
7 24067 28-S ROD, ASSY CONNECTING (STD)-

(#2406730S) - 2
Rod Assy, Connecting U/S (.010”) (.25 mm)
-USE 24 067 31-S - 2

7 24 067 29-S

8 24 018 09-S RETAINER, RING - 1

9 24 468 15-S WASHER, FLAT 11/32” - 1

10 28032 09-S SEAL, GOVERNOR CROSS SHAFT - 1
11 24 144 38-S SHAFT, GOVERNOR CROSS - 1
12 M-931010-S WASHER, FLAT 9 MM - 1

13 25086 398-S SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 1
14 12 1563 07-S O-RING - 1

15 25153 09-S O-RING -1

16 3201007-S CAMSHAFT ASSEMBLY - 1

17 32038 12-S DIPSTICK ASSEMBLY - 1

18 32123 14-S TUBE ASSEMBLY, OIL FILL - 1

Crankshaft Group 1-32-12

1
2

32014 327-S
52 139 09-S

CRANKSHAFT ASSY (1.000” x 3.16”) - 1

PLUG, CUP - 1

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

23



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

STARTING GROUP

LUBRICATION GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745
IDENTIFICATION GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

3

b

ILLUSTRATIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT

24



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KEY PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION-QTY

LUBRICATION GROUP 3-24-45

24086 17-S SCREW, FLG M8X1.25X45 - 10

25 032 06-S SEAL, OIL - 1

25139 57-S PLUG, SQ HD PIPE 3/8” - 2

32199 17-S PAN ASSEMBLY, OIL - 1

12 144 02-S SHAFT, GOVERNOR GEAR - 1

12380 01-S PIN, GOVERNOR REGULA-
TING - 1

24 448 02-S TAB, LOCKING 1

32 310 02-S KIT, GOVERNOR GEAR - 1

24 393 51-S PUMP ASSEMBLY, OIL-USE 24
393 53-S - 1

10 25 086 414-S SCREW, BUTTON HEAD - 3

11 52 050 02-S OIL FILTER -1

12 32089 06-S SPRING, COMPRESSION - 1

13 32162 06-S SCREEN, OIL - 1

14 25 139 60-S PLUG, CTSK PIPE 1/8” - 1

STARTING GROUP 7-32-11

© oo~ OO WN =

1 32098 04-S ELECTRIC STARTER-BENDIX
DRIVE - 1
2 M-851080-S SCREW, FLG M8X1.25X80 - 2

IDENTIFICATION GROUP 12-32-53

1 25113 70-S LABEL, CLEAR LAMINATION -
1

2 25 454 05-S TIE -1

3 32113 108-S LABEL, 22HP - 1

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

25



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

CYLINDER HEAD GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

T
g
1

EXHAUST GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

ILLUSTRATIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT

26



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KEY PART
NO. NO.

CYLINDER HEAD/BREATHER GROUP 4-32-14

©CoOoO~NOOOTPA~hWN =

32 841 02-S
62 086 08-S
32017 01-S
32016 01-S
275067-S

12 755 03-S
25032 14-S
25173 28-S
32 089 05-S
25599 01-S
32019 02-S
32072 04-S
32 100 05-S
25 086 168-S
32 146 09-S
32 186 03-S
32411 04-S
25 086 374-S
25 096 09-
12 402 02-
32 050 06-
32 468 01-
M-547050-
25096 11-
32 318 21-
32 318 22-
25 326 62-
32 096 16-
32 072 05-
16 096 02-
66 018 04-S
25 086 400-S

S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S

DESCRIPTION-QTY

KIT, CYLINDER HEAD GASKET - 2
SCREW, FLG M10X1.5X90 - 8
VALVE, INTAKE - 2

VALVE, EXHAUST - 2

SPACER (.010") -

KIT, RETAINER - 8

SEAL, VALVE BAND - 2

CAP, VALVE SPRING - 4

SPRING, VALVE - 4

PIVOT, ROCKER ARM - 4

TAPPET - 4

STUD, ROCKER - 4

HEX NUT ASSEMBLY - 4

SCREW, SET - 4

PLATE, GUIDE - 2

ARM, ROCKER - 4

ROD, PUSH - 4

SCREW, PAN HEAD - 8

COVER, ROCKER STAMPED STEEL - 1
REED, BREATHER - 1

FILTER, BREATHER - 1

WASHER, SEALING - 1

NUT, LOCK M5X.8 - 1

COVER, ROCKER STAMPED STEEL - 1
HEAD, ASSEMBLY CYLINDER (#1) - 1
HEAD, ASSEMBLY CYLINDER (#2) - 1
HOSE, BREATHER - 1

OVER, BREATHER REED - 1
STUD - 1

COVER, BREATHER MEDIA - 1
RETAINER, REED - 1

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 4

EXHAUST GROUP 4-32-14

1
2

24 041 49-S
25 454 05-S

GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD (km)
TIE, WIRE (KM) (CKY)

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

27



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

IGNITION GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

ILLUSTRATIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT

28



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

PART
NO. DESCRIPTION

QTY NO.

PART
DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION-QTY

IGNITION/CHARGING GROUP 5-32-122

KEY PART

NO. NO.

1 25132 12-S
2 25 086 402-S
3 237878-S

4 25086 361-S
5 25 340 04-S
6 25 468 09-S
7 20 146 05-S
8 32018 03-S
9 32 157 04-S
10 32 162 03-S
11 25 086 399-S
12 25155 41-S
13 25 454 03-S
14 32 025 25-S
15 32 584 06-S
16 32176 33-S
18 41403 10-S
19 32518 02-S

PLUG, SPARK (PRO SERIES) - 2
SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 2
KIT, 15 /20 AMP STATOR - 1
SCREW, HEX FLANGE - 1

KEY, SQUARE - 1

WASHER, FLAT - 1

PLATE, FAN MOUNTING - 1
RETAINER, FLYWHEEL FAN - 2
FAN -1

SCREEN, GRASS - 1

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 4
CONNECTOR - 1

TIE, WIRE - 1

FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY - 1
MODULE, IGNITION - 2
HARNESS, WIRING ASSEMBLY - 1
REGULATOR/RECTIFIER - 1
LEAD, JUMPER - 1

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1inch =25.4 mm

29

QTY



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430

KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KT 715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

AIR INTAKE GROUP

11/?

BLOWER HOUSING GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

ILLUSTRATIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT

30



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

KEY PART

NO.

NO.

DESCRIPTION-QTY

BLOWER HOUSING GROUP 6-32-23

OCoOo~NOOOP~WN =

—_ —
wnh o

25 086 399-S
25 086 450-S
25 086 397-S
32 146 15-S
32063 19-S
32 063 20-S
25 086 400-S
25 086 406-S
32063 17-S
32 063 18-S
32445 01-S
32027 16-S

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 6
SCREW, HI-LOW - 3

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 8
PLATE, BACKING - 1

BAFFLE, VALLEY #1 -1
BAFFLE, VALLEY #2 - 1
SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 2
SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 2
BAFFLE, LEFT BARRE - 1
BAFFLE, RIGHT BARREL - 1
STRAP, LIFTING - 2

HOUSING, BLOWER - 1

AIR INTAKE GROUP 10-32-13

O~NO W=

12

25173 09-S
32 083 09-S
32 041 04-S
32 096 20-S
25 153 15-S
32 094 13-S

CAP, MASKING - 1

ELEMENT, AIR FILTER - 1

GASKET, AIR CLEANER BASE - 1
COVER ASSEMBLY, AIR CLEANER - 1
O-RING - 2

BASE ASSEMBLY, AIR CLEANER - 1

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches

1inch =25.4 mm

31



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

FUEL SYSTEM GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

ENGINE CONTROL GROUP
KT715, 725, 730, 735, 740, 745

ILLUSTRATIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO SHOW ALL DETAILS FOR EACH COMPONENT

32



TRACTOR - - MODEL NUMBER 944.604430
KOHLER ENGINE-MODEL NUMBER KT745, TYPE NUMBER 3016

DESCRIPTION-QTY

STUD -2

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 1
NUT, FLG M6X1.0 - 2

FILTER, FUEL - 1

HOSE,LW PERM.FUEL 24.00”-USE 25 111
81-S -1

CLAMP SPRING HOSE - 4
CLIP, CABLE - 1

SCREW, TAP M6X1.7X18 - 2
PUMP, FUEL - 1

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 1
HOSE, PULSE PUMP - 1

KIT, CARBURETOR - 1

KIT, INTAKE MANIFOLD - 1
SCREW, FLG M6X1.0X40 - 4
GASKET, CARBURETOR - 1
PLUG, CTSK PIPE 1/8” - 1

KEY PART

NO. NO.

FUEL SYSTEM GROUP 8-32-86
1 25072 25-S
2 25 086 398-S
3 M-641060-S
5 24 050 13-S
6 25111 34-S
7 25 237 37-S
8 47 154 01-S
9 24 086 12-S
10 24 393 16-S
11 25 086 400-S
12 32 326 08-S
13 32 853 43-S
14 24 164 91-S
15 M-651040-S
16 24 041 52-S
17 25 139 60-S
18 24 153 27-S

O-RING, INTAKE PORT - 2

ENGINE CONTROLS GROUP 9-32-34

25 086 397-S
24 089 03-S
24 090 05-S
24 090 13-S
24 090 47-S
24112 27-S
24 468 01-S
24 468 20-S
25 086 398-S
25 086 399-S
32 126 04-S
41 468 03-S
M-403025-S
M-547050-S
12 237 01-S
25 086 405-S
24 090 57-S
24 211 03-S
M-641060-S
24 079 22-S
24 089 25-S
24 089 55-S
25 158 08-S
25158 11-S
32079 01-S
32089 07-S

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 4
SPRING, CHOKE RETURN - 1
LEVER, CHOKE - 1

LEVER, THROTTLE CONTROL - 1
LEVER, THROTTLE ACTUATOR - 1
SPACER, CONTROL ASSEMBLY - 1
WASHER, FLAT 5.5 MM - 1
WASHER, FLAT 5 MM - 1

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 1
SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 1
BRACKET, CONTROL - 1

WASHER, SPRING 1/4” - 1

SCREW, SLT HD CAP M4X0.7X25 - 1
NUT, LOCK M5X.8 - 1

CLAMP, CABLE - 2

SCREW, THREAD FORMING - 2
LEVER, GOVERNOR - (#2409069S) - 1
BOLT, RD HD SQ NECK M6X1.0X25 - 1
NUT, FLG M6X1.0 - 1

LINKAGE, CHOKE - 1

SPRING, GOVERNOR (ORANGE) - 1
SPRING, GOVERNED IDLE - 1
BUSHING, LINKAGE RETAINING - 1
BUSHING, THROTTLE LINKAGE - 1
LINKAGE, THROTTLE - 1

SPRING, LINKAGE - 1

NOTE: All component dimensions given in U.S. inches
1 inch = 25.4 mm

33



SERVICE NOTES

34



GENERAL: Craftsman products are warranted to be free from defects in materials or workmanship for a specific time period
as set-out below (the “Warranty Period”). Warranties extend to the original purchaser of a Craftsman product only. Purchases
made through an online auction or through any website other than www.sears.ca are excluded. The relevant Warranty Period
commences on the original date of purchase. Within this period, SEARS CANADA, Inc. will, at its sole option, repair or replace
any products or components which fail in normal use. Such repairs or replacement will be made at no charge to the customer for
parts or labor, provided that the customer shall be responsible for any transportation cost.

EXCLUSIONS: This warranty does not cover failures due to normal wear, abuse, misuse, neglect (including but not limited to
the use of stale fuel, dirt, abrasives, moisture, rust, corrosion, or any adverse reaction due to improper storage or use habits),
improper maintenance or failure to follow maintenance guidelines and/or instructions, failure to operate the product in accordance
with the owner’s manual or any additional instructions or information provided at the time of purchase or in subsequent
communications with the original purchaser, accident or unauthorized alterations or repairs made or attempted by others. Also
excluded from warranty coverage - except as provided below - are the following: maintenance, adjustments, components subject
to wear including but not limited to: cosmetic components, belts, blades, blade adapters, bulbs, tires, filters, guide bars, lubricants,
seats, grips, recoil assy’s, saw chains and bars, trimmer lines and spools, spark plugs, starter ropers and tines, and discoloration
resulting from ultraviolet light. Any product missing the model and/or serial number identification label will be disqualified from
coverage under this warranty.

REPAIRS: Repairs have a 90 day warranty. If the defective product is still within the Warranty Period, then the new warranty is 90
days from the date of repair or to the end of the original Warranty Period, whichever period is longer.

DISCLAIMERS: THE WARRANTIES AND REMEDIES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER
WARRANTIES, WHETHER ORAL OR WRITTEN (OTHER THAN AS STATED HEREIN), AND WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED
OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY. THIS WARRANTY GIVES YOU SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH
MAY VARY FROM PROVINCE TO PROVINCE.

IN NO EVENT SHALL SEARS BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES,
WHETHER RESULTING FROM THE USE, MISUSE OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT OR FROM DEFECTS IN THE
PRODUCT. THE EXCLUSIONS IN THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT APPLY IN JURISDICATIONS WHERE APPLICABLE LAW
DOES NOT ALLOW FOR THE EXCLUSION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. IN SUCH JURISDICTIONS,
THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT APPLY, BUT THE REMAINING PROVISIONS OF THIS DOCUMENT SHALL REMAIN VALID.

SEARS retains the exclusive right to repair or replace the product or offer a full refund of the purchase price at its sole discretion.
SUCH REMEDY SHALL BE YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY FOR ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY.

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITIES: In additional to complying with all suggested maintenance guidelines and instructions,
customers’ obligations shall include but shall not be limited to: operating the product in accordance with the owner’s manual or
any additional instructions or information provided at the time of purchase or in subsequent communications to the purchaser from
time to time, exhibit reasonable care in the use, operation, maintenance, general upkeep and storage of the product. Failure to
comply with these requirements will void any applicable warranty.

LIST OF APPLICABLE WARRANTY PERIODS: The following list contains the applicable Warranty Period for your Craftsman
product and is based on a combination of the type of product or component and the intended and actual use of the product or
component:

1. 90 DAYS: Craftsman products intended for use or actually used for commercial, institutional, professional or income-
producing purposes

2. 2 YEARS: Craftsman riding lawn mowers, yard and garden tractors, walk behind mowers, tillers, brush cutters,
snow blowers, handheld blowers, backpack blowers, hedge trimmers and electrical products for noncommercial,
nonprofessional, non-institutional, or non-income-producing use, except for those components which are part of engine
systems manufactured by third party engine manufacturers for which the purchase has received an separate warranty
with product information supplied at the time of purchase.

3. 1 YEAR: Craftsman power cutters, stump grinders, pole pruners, gas chain saws, electric chain saws, trimmer
attachments, baggers and pole saws for noncommercial, nonprofessional, non-institutional, or non-income-producing
use.

4. 90 DAYS: All defective batteries, which will be replaced during this 90-day Warranty Period.

5. 60 DAYS: Additional Warranty Period of 60 days will apply to adjustments and worn products or components BUT DOES
NOT INCLUDE WEAR OR ADJUSTMENTS for products used for commercial, institutional, professional or income-
producing purposes. Wear items include but are not limited to: belts, blades, tires, spark plugs, air filters, chains, shear
bolts, skid plates, scraper bars, drift cutters, ropes, tines, collection bags and pulleys.

As the Warranty Period runs from the date of purchase and NOT from the date that a product is delivered, opened, assembled or
first used, please ensure during this time period that your product or component has been assembled and tested for correction
operation regardless of when you intend to actually use it. Claims made after the Warranty Period has expired will not be
honored.

PROOF OF PURCHASE/DOCUMENTATION: Warranty coverage is conditioned upon the original purchaser furnishing SEARS
CANADA or its authorized third party service provider if applicable, with the original sales receipt or other adequate written proof
of the original purchase date and identification of the product. In the event that the original purchaser is unable to provide a
company of the original sales receipt, SEARS CANADA Inc. reserves the right to determine in its sole discretion what other written
proof of the original purchase date and identification of the product is acceptable.

35




Get it fixed, at your home or ours!

Just Call:
1-800-4-MY-HOME®
(1-800-469-4663)

24 hours a day, 7 days a week

For the repair of major brand appliances in your own home...
no matter who made it, no matter who sold it!

For your nearest Sears Parts and Service location,
to bring in products like vacuums, lawn equipment and electronics.

For Sears Parts & Service, to order the replacement parts,
accessories and owner's manuals that you need to do-it-yourself.

www.sears.ca

To purchase or inquire about a Sears Maintenance Agreement, call:

1-800-361-6665
9 am.—11p.m. Mon. — Fri., EST, 9 a.m. — 4 p.m. Sat.

Pour service en francais:
1-800-LE-FOYER"°

(1-800-533-6937)
www.sears.ca

SEARS

HomeCentral™

® / ™ Trademarks of Sears Brands Management Corporation used under license by Sears Canada
MDb Marque déposée / ¢ Marque de commerce de Sears Brands Management Corporation utilisée en vertu d’'une licence de Sears Canada

36



9¢

epeue) sieag Aq asusdl| Jepun pasn uonelodio) Juswabeue|y spuelg sIEaS JO SyIewWapel] \y, / ®
epeue) s1eag ap 9oUadl| BUN,P NUBA U 89s||iin uolelodio) Juswaebeue|y spuelg SIeag ap 82IaWWod ap anble ,, / 99sodop anbiey g

PJJUS)IWIOH

WL

SIS

BJ'SJe9S MMM

(£991-691-008- 1)
@3INOH-AN--008-1
:ys!1jbu3 ul 821AI8S 104

Ipawes 8| Yy 9| & Y 6 8p (INH) IpaipusA ne jpunjnp y gz e y 6 ap
G999-19€-008- |
:Ne zeauoyds|o] ‘sieag ual}alius,p JeJuod un Ins
Sluswaublesual sep Jepuewsp NO J8}8Yde JNod

BJ°SJeas MMM

‘suoljesedal S8 8WBW-SNOA J18N}oayd Jnod sinbal suoloNJisulLp sjenuew
18 S8.110SS820k ‘@bueydal ap s8o91d SO JOPUBWIWOD 8p Ulje SIeas
uanaJjua,| ap 1o sadald sap adIAI8g Np suoydg|sl ap "ou 9| 84}lBUUOD IN0d

‘sanbiuo.oa|o s|iasedde no uozeb e sesnapuo] ‘sinajelidse sap
anb s|a1 sunpoud sap Jslele,| € Jeyiodde p ulye syooud snid | sieas
ud11aJ1ud,| 9p 19 S923ld sap 991AI8S Np JUsWade|dws,| 811/BUUOD N0

jlue||ie1ep 8| no eolqe} 8 aodwi nad “** 3|191WLIOP SJ)10A B
senbiew sapuelb sp siebewswoios|o s|iaiedde sap uoleledsl e| Jnod

aulewss Jed sinol 7 “nol Jed sainay 2

(££69-€€5-008-})

+dJA04-37-008-}
:ne zauoydo|a|

i181]81e,| B no 8[101Wop e ‘Jasedas a|-salie



1

"9]qe1dadoe 1s8 ynpoid np uoneubisap e| ap 18 [elul

Teyoe,p arep k| ap )09 aAnald aine g|janb ‘uonaIoSIp 8|Nas BsS B U1|qelo,p 10JP 8] 8AI9S9I 8S "OU| BpeUB) SIBaS ‘ainloe) Bs ap
21do9d aun Jjuinoy ap ayjigissodwl,| SUBP JEJSS [ERIUI INS}BYdE,| NO SeD 9 sue@ ‘Unpoid o] Jueubisop 1o 1eyde,| ap alep el Juenbipul
aoldoidde 1eyoe,p annald aiine 81no} ap No ainjoey B| ap ‘nall e A |I.S 9S1oINe 82IAI8S P JNSSSIUINO) UOS B NO Bpeue) SIeas
e ‘[eniul Jnajeyoe,| Jed uoneluasaid e| B 9||ouuopuod ise anueleb e| ap uonosioid B :SINIWNDO0Ad 13 1VHOV.A IANIdd
‘sagidaooe sed juolas au ajueleb e| ap uonelidxs,| saide seguasaid

SUOIJBWE|094 S8 "JUSWS|[934 JBsI|iin,| B J9ouswWwWod zakonaid SNOA NO Juswow 8] Hos anb [anb ‘JUsWauUOoUC) UOQ d| JOILISA Ud
Jnod 1ess9,| B Siw 19 9|quiasse 1so jJuesodwod no Jnpoid a110A anb SNOA-zainsse ‘s|o} a1aiwalid €| asijin no gjquiasse |1vJedde | 10
panno abe|lequia,| ‘el 1se Inpo.d 8 ajjanbe) e ajep k] B NON 19 1eyde.p aiep e| e aingap aiueseb ap sporiad el anb guuop uelg

‘sal|nod 19 SIN8109]|09 SIS ‘Sjuap ‘SUop.I09 ‘Salabuod-adnod ‘ebe|oel ap saileq
‘uonosjoid ap senbe|d ‘Quawa||iesIo 8p suojNog ‘sauleyd Yle e saJyjy ‘saibnoq ‘snaud ‘sewe| ‘Se10.N0d S9| : aJpula.iSal
As sues ‘wuagolbus ainsn,| e slolns sgOiUe S8  'SOAIIRION| NO S8||dUU0ISSa04d ‘S8jjaUUONISUl ‘SB[BI0IaWIWOD
suly sep & sasiiin spnpoid ap IOV193H 31 13 IHNSNT LNTOXT JILNVHYD 31130 SIVIN Siuesodwod ap no
sunpoud ap ainsn,| no abe|bas 8| inod Bienbidde.s sinol 09 ap ajBuuoppe anueseb ap apouad aun - SHNOM 09 'S
‘sinol 06 op anueseb ap apouad aun Juepuad saaoe|dwal Juoias INb ‘sasnaniosjop saldleq So| s8N0l - SHNOr 06 '+
"SOAIIBION| UOU 18 S8||9UUOIINYISUI UOU ‘SB||9UU0ISSa}0Jd UOU ‘S8[eI0JaWwwod uou suly
S9p B $99s|IIn sydouew Buo| B Sa10s 18 SOES ‘SaINpIog-9)|Ie] 9p S8II0SS8I. ‘sanbli}oajd sujeyd B S90S ‘90uasse e aujeyd
B S9I10S ‘SIIoyouRIge ‘sayonos ap sasnakolq ‘sanbujosje xneslnod : sjueAins uewsyel) anblew ap syNpoid - NV L '€
‘Feyoe,| ap Juswow ne ‘unpoud ) Jns sjuswaublasual sep anb isure saJedas
anueseb aun ndal e najayoe,| sjenbss| Jnod sl sap Jed sonblge} Jnajow ap sewdlsAs ap aiued juesie} sjuesodwod
S9| JNes ‘J1elon| UoU NO [SUUOAN}ISUI UOU ‘[duuoissajoid uou ‘[eiolawwod uou abesn e sanbuoslg synpoud 18 sainpioq
-9||1e} ‘saleslop sasnajynos ‘sanijerod sasnajynos ‘abisu B SasNajynos ‘sIndj|iessnoIgop ‘Sayd9qolow ‘algLle a|QJuod
B S9snapuo} ‘uipJel ap sinajoel; ‘ouod JNaonNpuod B SasNapuo) SJUBAINS uewsyel) anbiew ap synpold sa7 - SNV € 2
"S9AIJeION| NO Sd||puuoIssa)o.d
‘S9|[SUUONN}ISU| ‘SB[BI0JaWWOD SUl) SOP B SOSI|lIN JUSWAAI08HS JUELS NO 8419 JUBASP UBWISYEID SHNPOId - SHNOP 06 '|

: Juesodwod np no Jlasedde | ap aAoaye no anAaid
uonesi|jn,p adA np 10 suesodwod ap no ynpoid ap adA np a3dwoo Jusl} 9opi0ddke apouad el 8IAnod a|19,nb uewsyes) sunpoid
sioAIp Xne a|qealjdde anuesed ap apouad | anbipui snossap-1o asl| €7 STVl 1ddV JILINVHVD 3d S3A0IY3d S3d ILSI

"9|qeoidde anueseb e| ap uoienuue sun eidujelud suoleblqo sa9 e Juswanbuew a7 unpo.d
np abesodanua | 10 1819 Uoq Us uanuiew 9| ‘[esaudb usialus,| ‘UBWBUUOIOUO} 8] ‘uoniesljiin,| Jnod 8jgeuuosiel ujos un,p aAnaid
aJre} ‘sajusnbasqgns suojedIUNWWOD 8p UOISBIJ0,| B NO JBYJE,| 8p JuSWow Ne INd}dyde,| B S9jUIN0) Sa||SUUOIIPPE SUOEWIojul
NO SBAII0BIIP XNE 18 UdN8Jiua,p 890U B| ap saubisuod xne juswawlojuod ynpoid 8| Jasiin :sajueAins suonebljqo sap ‘saline
aJ1us ‘Jeninboe s 110p U1 9] ‘UsNBIIUS P SBAIIDAIIP 18 SUBISU0D SB] SaIN0} JaAIasqo,p snid ug m

‘JILNVHYO V130 110S 37113.n0 3T113N0 NOILNOIAXANIA

SVD N3 Za43IS0dSIA SNOA INOA SHNOD3Y INDINN 13 1NIS 31 YHIAS SHNODIAH IO "UOIRIISIp 8|Nas es e’ ‘feyoe,p
x1id UOS 8p 18|dW0D JuUBLBSINOIBI UN J1IYO,p 8100Ud NO UNpoid 8| Jeoejdwal ap No Jatedal ap HISN|OX8 }0IP 8] BAIOSUOD SIeas

"S3AINVA LNOH3HNINTA LNIFNNDO0AJ LNISTFHd NA SNOILISOdSIA SIHLNY ST
SIVIN 13443 SNVS VH3IS FHdVHOVHYd LNISTHd 37 'STHIOLIHEIL SO SNVA ™ 'S4ILNOISNOD NO SIHIOSSIOIV
SIOVININOA S3A NOISNTOXT1 SVd 13INH3d 3N 107 V1 NO S3HIOLIYYIL SIT SNVA Svd ININOIMddV.S 3N
JHdVYHOVHYd LNISTHd N SNOISNTOX3 S31 LINAOH Nd SALISONLO343d 3A LIvHITN0O3AA IND NO LINA0Hd
F1y3sriLna ALIOVdVONI1 3d NO FDVYSNSIN NA ‘NOILYSIILAT 3A LIvHILINSTH INO H1LNOIFSNOD NO LOIHIANI
“VI03dS ‘FHIOSSIOOV FOVINNOA LNOL FA F19YSNOJLSIH INNIL IHLIT SYO NNONY NI YHHNOL IN SHVIS

‘FJH1INV
¥V JONIAOHC INN.A HIHIA44IA LNVANOd ‘SIOFAHd SINDIAIFNF SLIoHA S3a 3H34INOD SNOA JILNVHVYO JINIS3Hd
V1 "ANNONY YV IHANIFYLSTIY IS SNVS ‘10T V1 "Hvd INAIHd NO LIOIMNINI '3SS3HdX3 LIOS 3113.N0 NO (831
-N3S34d S31 SNvA SIIONONT STT1130 IND IHLNY) ILIHOT NO ITvad3aA LIOS 3T713.N0D ‘ILNYHYD 341NV LNOL
AINIOV1dNTY 13 S4ISA10X3 INOS SILINISIHd ST SNVA SINIFIA SHNOOTY 13 SAILNYHYD S31: SNOILOHISTH

"S90UB9YD9 XNap sap anbuoj snid e| uojas ‘sreiul aiueseb
ap apoudd e| ap ul e| e.nbsn[ no uoneledal el ap ajep e ap J81dwod e sinol 06 ap 1se anueleb ajjeanou e| ‘anueleb el Jed
UaAn09 sinolnoy 1se xnanjoagep ynpoud 8| IS "sunol 06 ap apouiad aun juepuad sanueseb Juos suoneledal sa : m

-anueseb ajussaud el sed ausyo UoI08104d B] SP NJOXS BISS SLI9S 9P NO S|9POW 9P 0ISWNU UOS IDAE UOIFedUSPLP d18nbie uos
sed juepod au )npoid N0 "S}9j0IABIYN SUOARI XNE UoISOdXa,| 8P JUBYNSSI SUOIIBI0j099p s8] anb Isule ‘sjuap 1o abelewsap ap
S9pJ09 ‘salbnoq ‘}enoy B 9snapuo} ap S|ij 1@ SauIqoq ‘910s ap Sauleq 18 saujeyd ‘ebeliewap ap uoplod ap suswabo| ‘sasubiod
‘sabals ‘suengn| ‘ebepinb ap salieq ‘salyy ‘snaud ‘sejnodwe ‘ewe| ap sinajeidepe ‘sawe| ‘s81011N09 ‘sanbiigylse sjuesodwod
s9| : aiputessal A s sues srew sudwod A ‘ainsn| e sjalns sjuesodwod ‘sebe|fol ‘UsiaJus,p XNBARJ] : SJUBAINS SJUSWDID SI| -
SNOSSapP-10 81UINO} UOHEDIpUl Jnes - aiueseb e 8p aINPUaAN0d B| 8p snjoxa Juswaleba Juog "salinep Jed segjusl no saanjoaye
‘S99S1I0JNE UOU Suoljesedds SSp NO UOMEJIIPOW dUN SI00US NO JUSPIJE UN ‘IN| 99AEB S81UBNDISANS SUOKEDIUNWIWOD dP SIN0J
ne no jeyoe,| 8p JUSWOW Ne ‘[eljul Jna}ayoe,| B S99UUOP SUOleWwIojul No saubisuod XnNe no Usllaud,p [dnuew 8| SUBP SaluINoy
SUOIIONJISUI XNE Juswalieljuod [1vJedde,| 8p uonesjin,| ‘Usiaus,p SBAII8JIP NO SBUBISUOD SBp 108dsaI-uou 8 ‘UsnaJjud SieAnew
un ‘(saudoiddeu uonesijnp sapniigey sap e no abesodalius un e ajgeindwi ‘9|qeliSapul 1948 84Nk N0} NO UOISOJI0D B| ‘9||IN0J
el ‘Dupiwny,| ‘sjselqe so| ‘elgissnod e| ‘99jusnd 9ousssa.p uones)in,| ‘aipuiansal As sues srew ‘sudwod A) aouabibou e
‘anisnge no agudolddeul uonesi|in, ‘efewlou ainsn,| B sanp SaHson}oalep S| sed a1Anod au anueled syuasaid e :SNOISM1OX3

‘Hodsuel; ap sieJ) so| obseyd es e suuaid juajo 8] dnb uoRpuod
B ‘9JAn0,p-ulew ap U sa091d ap SsleJ) SUBS Jual0 9] Jnod anjosys eias Juswade|dwal 8| no uolesedal B “dlewJou UoHESI|IIN,P
SUOIIPUOD SBP suep XNanjosyep iNpoid ap juesodwod no ynpoid o} Jaoejdwal e no Jasedal e ‘uonalosip o|nas es e ‘abebus.s
"0u| ‘epeue) sieag ‘epoliad a)1ed ap SIN0D Ny “[eliul Jeyoe,| ap dlep | e aingap anueseb ap apolad B "SNjOX8 JUOS BI'SIeaS
‘MMM Snb asine gapA dXS N0} Uns no aubl| us uedud un,p asiwalug,| Jed SoNOBYS Sieyoe s “uewsyel) unposd np [eul
Jnajayoe,| e Juswanbiun apsyo ise anueseb aped ‘anno ug (« anueleb ap apouad » e]) snossap-10 aljgels,nb a18) ‘esioaid sdway
ap apouad aun uepuad uoeduge) 9p NO XNelSIew ap INBOP 1IN0} 94ju0d siueseb Juos uewsyel) synpoid so : SIIMAVHINTD




ve

N3IL3HIN3.d SINOHVINIYH




€€

ww $‘Gg = 9anod |-- "N-"3 seonod us sagu
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuawip s8] s8N0 :JNOHVINTIY

I - JIYITONIYL 3A 1HOSS3IH  S-20 680 2€ 43

L - NOILYHI1300V.A LLINVIA V1 3d JIHITONIHL V1 S-10 620 2€ e
L -3NOvE V1

NOILYH31I00V.d 3LLANVIN V1 3A IIHTTONIHL VT S-+I 851 S 62

I -3N9Vvd v13d INNILIY 3 JIHITONIHL  S-80 8S1 G2 82

I - 1LN31vYd 30 1HOSS3Y  S-SS 680 72 12

I - (3DNVHO) 1HOSS3IH S-G2 680 2 9z

| - 431HVLS JIHITONIHL S-22 620 v2 T4

-0 LX9IN NOYOT S-090+79-N ve

I - G2X0'IX9N NO1NOY S-€0 L2 ve €2

I - (S69060t2#) -HIINIT S-S 060 ¥ 22

2 - SIA S-S0% 980 G2 4

Z-319y0 3a 431100 S-10 €22t 02

L - 8'XSIN NOYOT S-0S0LvS-N 6l

I - GZX20XYW SIA  S-G20€0v-IN 8l

I - b/ 1HOSS3H 3 ITTIANOY  S-€0 89% | Lh

I - JANVYININOD 3A LHOddNS S-+0 921 2¢ 9l

I - SIA S-66€ 980 S2 Gl

I - SIA S-86€ 980 S2 !

I - WIN S 31v1d IT13ANOY  S-02 89+ ¥2 €l

F-ININ G'S 31V1d IT13ANOY  S-10 89t 2 2l

I -3SI01341IN313d I1QHINOD 3d I1dNASNT  S-L2 2kl e L

I - 43IA37 NA NI LvHI1300V.d HNINNOILOY  S-L¥ 060 2 9

I - dN31vd31300V.d H3IATT S-€} 060 ¥2 S

I -H314VLS 3d HAIATT S-S0 060 te v

L - "31HVIS NA 13ddvd 3d 1HOSS3AY  S-€0 680 72 2

¥ - SIA S-26€ 980 G2 b

¥€-¢€-6 HN3LON S3TOHLNOD 3d 3IdNOHHD

¢ -3INOIHOL INIOI S-Zc €St ve 81l
}-.8/F NOHONOY S-09 6€1 G2 Ll
F-LNIOI S-¢S L¥0 ve 91
¥ - OvX0'LX9N SIA  S-0¥01S9-IN Sl
L - LIM NOISSINAV.d S-16 v9I ¢ 14
L -dN3LvHNadvO LIM S-E€v €58 ¢€ €l
- 3dINOd V130 3149IX3174 3STNd  S-80 9¢€ ¢€ cl
} - SIA S-00% 980 G¢ L
I - INVHNEHVYO V 3dINOd  S-91 €6€ v¢ o}
¢ - 8IXL X9\ SIN S-¢t 980 v¢ 6
L -319y0 3A FHOVLLY S-I0vSt Ly 8
¥ -3791X374 3 4317100 S-2€ &2 S¢ A
L-S-18
FLE G2 3SN-.00'¥¢ INYHNGHVYO 3d 31LINANOD S-¥€ LEL G2 9
L - INVHNEdVYO V 3114 S-€1 050 ¢ S
¢ - 0'IX9N NOHOA S-0901+9-N €
} - SIA S-86€ 980 G¢ 4
¢ - NOrNOY HN31vdNgdvO S-G¢ ¢L0 G2 I

98-¢€-8 LNVHNaHVI 3d SAWILSAS 3d 3dNOHO

ALD - NOILdIHOS3A 303ld 4d3H
3ad Ele]
ON 'ON

910€ 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘SyZ1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNIALON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(4

INVSOdINOD INDVHD ¥N0d STIVL3A S37 SNOL ¥3YULNOIW 3d 1NT ¥NOd SVd LNOS 3N 13 LNOS SNOILVYLSNTI S3T

SP.‘Ov. ‘SEL ‘0€L ‘GEL ‘SLLIM
AN3LON 3T70dULNOD 3d 3dNOUD

AN Sv. ‘OpL ‘SEL ‘0EL ‘SCL ‘SLLLM
vl == INVHYNEYVI 3d INILSAS 3d IdNOUD

910€ 3dAL 3A "ON ‘S¥Z1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNILON
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



(3>

ww $‘Gg = 99nod |-- *nN-"3 saonod us seau
-uop 1uos juesodwod ap suoIsUBWIP S8 S8I0] :INOHVINIH

L-3SvE3a dIVY 3dLllld S-€1 v60 cE cl

¢ -3NDIHOL INIOM S-Sl €51 G2

L - HIV ¥ 3417114 Nd 371043AN0O  S-0¢ 960 ¢€
I - INIOI S-¥0 L¥0 c€

I -HIV.d "43IHOI4  S-60 €80 ¢€

I -NOHONOY9 S-60¢€.l S¢

€1-¢€-01 HIV.d NOISSINGV.d 3dNOHD

—MNONO®

I - "HN31VIILNIA 3a H31HVDO S-91 Le0 c€ €l
¢ - INN3134 3d JHOVLIY S-10 Ghv c€ cl
I -dd dN3103143a S-81 €90 ¢cE ol

I -9©04dN31o03144a S-L1 €90 ¢E

¢ - SIN S-90¥ 980 G¢

¢ - SIA S-00¥% 980 S¢

L -2#4dN3103143d S-0¢ €90 ¢€

L- 1#dN3103143d S-61 €90 ¢€

I -INddv.d 3NOV'1d S-St 9v1 c€

8 - SIA S-46€ 980 G2

€ - SIN S-0S¥ 980 S¢

9 - SIA S-66€ 980 S¢

—ANMOITOONOD

€2-¢€-9 ANOJNOD A 31H3144N0S 3A LNINWIODO0T I1

AlD - NOILdIHOS3a 303ld 4H3H
3ad Ele]
ON 'ON

910€ 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘SyZ1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNIALON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



o€

INVSOdINOD INDVHI ¥NO0d STIVLIA S37 SNOL Y3JLNOIW 3ad LN9 ¥NOd SVd LNOS 3N 13 INOS SNOLLVYILSNTII S31

Sy.L ‘0. ‘GEL ‘0L ‘STL ‘GLL LM Q/LL SP.‘Ov. ‘GEL ‘0€L ‘STL ‘GLLIN
AlV.d NOISSINGY.d 3dNOYD AUNO4NOD A FRI3T144N0S 3A LNIFWIO01 31

910€ 3dAL 3A "ON ‘S¥Z1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNILON
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



6¢

wuw ‘Gg = 8onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us sevgu
-uop 1uos juesodwod ap sUoISUBWIP S8 S8I0] :INDHVINIH

| -S4 30 NvY30SIvd S-208ls2e 6l
I -HN3SSIHA3d S
L - §714 30 NY30SIv4 30 I19N3SNT S
Z2-3OVNNTIV.A IINAON S-90 #8528  Si
L - HNILON LNVIOA NA IDOVIGWISSY S
| -3719y0 3A IHOVLIY S
L -"NILOINNOD S
¥-SIA'S-
|- NvHOZ 3g43H1 S
L-dNILVILINIA S-+0 LGL 2€
2 - "HNIALVTILNIA NA INNILIH 3A INVIOA S
L - 4N3ALYIILNIA NA IDVINOW 3 INOV1d S-S0 9vt 02
| - 1Iv1d 3T13ANOH  S-60 89% S8
L-370 S-v0 0vE 52
| -'SIA S-19€ 980 Sg
|- AWV 02/SL HOLVAS 3a LM S-8/8/€2
Z - SIA S-20% 980 52
Z-3IOVNNTIV.A 3IDN0T  S-2k 2l 52

—ANMTOONOD

¢cl-¢e-S ADVINNTIV.d 3dNOHO

ALD - NOILdIHOS3A 303ld 4d3H
3ad Ele]
ON 'ON

910€ 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘SyZ1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNIALON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



8¢

INVSOdINOD INDVHI ¥NO0d STIVLIA S37 SNOL YFYLNOW 3d LN9 ¥NOd SVd LNOS 3N 13 INOS SNOILVILSNTI S31

SP.L‘Ov.L ‘GEL ‘0L ‘SZL ‘SLLIN
JOVINTIV.A 3dNOUO

910€ 3dAL 3A "ON ‘S¥Z1) 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNILON
0EYY09°'v6 31T3AOIN 3d OHIANNN - - HNILOVHL



Lc

ww $‘Gg = 9anod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us sagu
-uop uos juesodwod ap suoisuawip s8] s8N0 :JNOHVINTIY

(AM9D) (M) LNIWIT1dNODOV.A IHHVE
(INM) INIW3ddVYHOA.d HN3LO3TT0D NA LNIOP

S-S0 vS¥ G2
S-6v I¥0 v2

4
8

v1-c€-v¥ LINJW3IddVHI3.d 3dNOHD

¥ - SIA S-00% 980 S¢

} - @334 30 3NN3L3Y

I - "4N3odNd

L-anis

I - 34NLYIANOD

I - @Yv1dINTd 3 319IX31d
L-(2#) NIldaA 3a 3131

- (1) NIHIA 3a 313L

I - SHN3LNGINO-IHOVO 1
I - 8'XSIN NOHO3

I - 3773ANOY

I - QHVI4INTdY Na 34111

I - 4N3DYNd

I - SHN3LNGIND-IHOVO I

S-¥0 810 99
S-¢0 960 91
S-60 ¢/0 ¢€
S-91 960 ¢€
S-¢9 9¢€ G¢

-¢c 81€¢c€

8- SIA S-¥.€ 980 G2

¥ -33SSN0Od 3d 3911
¥ -dN3LNg1NO 3d Svd9
¢ - 3diNv-3Ndv1d

S-v0 LIy c€
S-€0 981 ¢€
S-60 9| ¢€

¥ -SIA S-891 980 G¢

¥ - NOYO3
¥ - 37NOSVE V 3dN13ANY3

¥ - 10SSNOd

¥ - 4N3ALNGTND 3A SvHd

¥ - 3dvdNOS 3a 1H0SS3H

¥ - 3dVdNOS 3d LHOSS3H 3A NVIAdVYHD
2 - INTVA V1 3d ILIFHONVLIA INIOP
8-'3INN3LAY 3a LM

2 - (.010°) 3ISI0LIHLINT

2 - INIW3ddVvHO3.a 3dvdNOsS

2 - NOISSINAV.d 3dvdNoS

8- 06XG’ FXO LA SIA

2-3SSV1ND 3A LNIOr 3ad LM

S-G0 001 ¢€
S-¥0¢/0 ¢€
S-¢0610¢cE
S-10 665 G2
S-G0 680 ¢€
S-8¢ €Ll ¢
S-v1 ¢€0 G¢
S-€0 652 ¢l

S-/90S6/¢
S-10910¢€
S-10 210 ¢c€
S-80 980 ¢9
S-¢0 I¥8 ¢c€

—ANMITOONOD

v-¢€-01 ASSVIND IdNOHO

ALD - NOILdIHOS3A

910€ 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘SyZ1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNIALON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

3031d d43d
3a  3aa
ON ‘ON



9¢

INVSOdINOD INDVHO ¥NO0d STIVL3A S37 SNOL ¥3FYLNOW 3d 1N9 ¥NOd SVd LNOS 3N 13 LNOS SNOILLVYILSNTTI S31

SP.‘Ov. ‘SEL ‘0€L ‘SZL ‘SLLIA
1N3IN3ddVHI3.d 3dNO¥UO

Sy. ‘0. ‘SEL ‘0€L ‘SZTL ‘SLLIA
JASSVINI IdNO™AUO

910€ 3dAL 3A "ON ‘S¥Z1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNILON
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



14

ww ‘Gg = 99nod |-- 'n-"3 seonod us sesu
-uop Juos juesodwod ap suoIsusWIP S8 S0l :INOHVINTH

} - dH22 ‘SIINVINOOTVOA S-80L €Fk 2€E €
I - INJW3TdNOOJV.A 3ddvd S-S0 ¥S¥ G¢ 4
- SAINVINOOTVOZAA S-0L€LESe I

€5-¢€-¢l NOILVIIJILNIANIL.Ad 3dNOHD

¢ - 08XSe¢ IX8IN SIN  S-080158-N 4
I - (HN31037 XIAN3F)-INDIYLOI 13 HNIHHVYINIA  S-¥0 860 2€ I

L1-2¢€-L 3dNOHD NA IOVHHVINIA

} - .8/INOHONOY S-09 6€1 S¢ 14
L - 37INH.A ANId3HO  S-90 ¢91 ¢€ €l
I - NOISS3HdINOD 3d aXV S-90 680 ¢€ cl
F-317INH Y 341114 S-¢0 0S0 ¢S (8
€ - SINA S-v1¥ 980 G2 0L

} - S-€G €6€ ¥¢ NOILVSITILN-3TINH ¥V 3dNOd  S-1S €6€ ¥

I -NONDSId 3d 1M S-¢00l€cE

L 131ONO S-¢08v¥ ve

L -3IHOOHE V1 HAININTTO3H S

I -NONDId 30 34a4V S-¢
- 31INH.A 4314v0 NAd 3OVINOWN S-LI 66} ¢€
¢ - .8/€ NOHONOY9 S-Z
- 317INH.A JLIFHONVYL.A INIOr S-90 ¢€0 S¢
Ol - G¥XSC IX8IN SIA S-41 980 v¢

i

o

<

<

-

o

-
—NOTOLONDOD

St-v2¢-€ NOILVYIIdidan1 3d 3dNOdD

ALD - NOILdIHOS3a 303ld dH3H
ia 3a
ON 'ON

910€ 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘SyZ1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNIALON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



ve

INVSOdINOD INDVHI ¥NO0d STIVLIA S37 SNOL ¥3FYLNOW 3d LN ¥NOd SVd LNOS 3N 13 INOS SNOILVILSNTII S31

. -

SP.L‘Ov.L ‘SEL ‘0EL ‘GCL ‘GLLIM
NOILVOIdILN3ALd 3dNOYD

SP.L ‘OvL ‘GEL ‘0EL ‘SZL ‘GLLIN Sv. ‘OpL ‘SEL ‘0EL ‘SZL ‘GLLIN
3dNOYUD NA FOVHAVINIA NOILLVIIdIbEaN1 3a 3dNOyYO

910€ 3dAL 3A "ON ‘S¥Z1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNILON
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



4

wuw ‘Gg = 8onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod ua sesdu
-uop 1uos juesodwod ap suUoISUBWIP S8 s8I0l :INDHVINIH

I -NOHONO4

S-60 6€1 ¢S

L~ (91'€ X .000"HNINDIHGI A NA IOVINOW S-22€ 710 2€

4
8

¢l-2€-1 NIND3HA3TIA 3d 3dNOHHD

L -137INH.QA 39VSSINdINTY 3a 39Nl
L -3ONVI V1

- S3INVO V 3Hg4dV.d 3OVT1aNISSY
} - 3NDIYOL LNIOP

} - 3INDIYOL LNIOP

S-v1 €2l c€
S-¢1 8€0 ¢€
S-20010¢c€
S-60 €G1 G2
S-/0 €51 ¢l

} - SIA S-86€ 980 S¢

I - NN 6 31V1d IT1IANOY
I - 3HEHY

I - 3494V, 13A JLIFHONV.LI.A INIOP
=28/ A1v1d IT13ANOY

I - INNILIH 3A NVANNY

2 - S-1€ 290 2 NOILYSITILN-

(W S2) (,0107) IDIL I19WISNT

2 - (S0e290te#)-(aLS)IDIL ITINISNI
2 - (05°0+) 0DS2Z ‘NOLSId 3a LM

2 - (g2'0+) DDG2Z NOLSId 3a LM
2-(80°0) 00S2Z ‘NOLSId 3A LM

2 - (aLs) 00ses ‘NOLSId 3a 1M
Z-(0s0+) Inovg 3a nar

2 - (sg'o+) Invvg 3a n3ar

2 - (80°0+) IN©OVL IA N3N

2 -(aLs) anvva 3a nar

¥ - 3771dNOYD ‘INNILIH

I - (d7 XIT3H) 31INHT ‘INDO0H

9 - IT9NIdI NOILYSITVYOO0T

S-0101€6-IN
S-8€ vl 2
S-60 ¢€0 8¢
S-GI 89Y 2

60810 ¢

S.

S-6

S-8

S-L

S-9

S-Sl v/8 G2
S-€

S-v

S-€

S-¢

S
S-10810 ¥¢

S-61 ¢€0 v¢
S-91 08€ ¥¢

L - 3NN3IL3H 3d IHOVLLY S-€vC 9¢I ¥¢

8l
Ll
9l
Gl
14
€l
cl
L
ol

TANOTOLOLOLODOOOONNMN 0 o

S1-¢€-¢ H3a1HVI 3d 3dNOHHD

ALlD - NOILdIHOS3A 303ld H3H
3ad Ele]
ON 'ON

910€ 3dAL 3A 'ON ‘SyZ1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNIALON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



(44

SY.‘Ov. ‘SEL ‘0EL ‘GCL ‘GLLIM

A3 1LHVI 3d 3dNOUD

INVSOdINOD FNDVHI ¥NO0d ST1V13d S37 SNOL Y3YINOIW 3d 1N9 ¥NOd SVd LINOS 3N 13 INOS SNOILLVYLSNTTI S31

SYL'Ov.L'GEL'0EL'GTL'GLL'OLLIA
NIND3YG3TIA 3d 3dNOYD

7

N

910€ 3dAL 3A "ON ‘S¥Z1M 3TIAOW 3A "ON - .HITHOM. HNILON

0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



ww $‘gg = 9onod |-- 'n-"3 sednod us seguuop
Juos Juesodwoo ap suolsusWIP Sa| 'seInol :INOHVINIH

"a||enpiAipul ailed anb juel
uo a|qluodsip 1s9 10 sinaj|ie sudal 1se 89a1d anb anbipu)

81-91/G noiox

%007 91/G ‘8||9puoy

81|y uolnon

yoddng

Inassiowy

Jnassiuowy ‘nap

‘@O ‘aaid Unsyo8l0id

G/. X 02-v/1 SOUH

Ina1oajoid a4 ‘nap
alnjawlay ap anbeg

uolelnap ap selg

uonealaq ‘nep

uoyonog

9eg 91/6 ‘pioooey

pJejuay ‘nap

ayoeny

2€/S 19Ny

290" X 00S'} X E¥E” ‘ollopuoy
uly ‘eo|quuassy

L X 81-91/G SIA

apuBWIWOD ‘seig

soy/uly 0049 ‘nar

S0y “naydnuiau|

2¢e/S 1eny

Inayeinwiwod 410191y

aJ1Nau 99|quIassy

soy 00.9 ‘nar

zojeny-uiei

uojnog

zalony-uivi4 ‘nep

Pl 19G" 8leuids us dijoaD

¢k X 0¥ X LI Wusws|noy
99Jjus p OxYy

99Jjud,p axy ‘nap

a||apuoy

02-2/1 noso3x

0Od 98°¢ alinod

(eweT 01) 02 4nadyelIUBA
aljnod/Inale|nuap ‘nap

GL X 02-v/L SIA

abseyd ap adwod ap ainpaAno)
0S0'2 X €0}" ZE | @nbuoy juiop
Jnauglul abeualbus e ajquiasu]
abieyn ‘nap

G/8 X Ggl" uossay

G/ X 2t Hossay

«91/. Jusws|noy

jel1ey abieyn ‘nar

G/8 X G¢l" uossey

G/ X 2v" Wossaey

W91/ Jusws|noy

S'L X 91-8/€ SOUH

062" X 0GZ'| 918yduele,p iop
asud ap 910u0)

asud ap 9|013u0)

uoneinsp ap ield

Biyo @D ‘erenusd uonoes
Biyn @D ‘efenusd uonoasg ‘nap
G/8' aleaids us dijpa1n

0502 X €0}" ‘Z€}- "enbuio} juiop
agnL

3l O} X ¢S X Gc @n8youele p ior

NOILdIHOS3a

6¢lecy

6cclety

8cclay

lécley

9¢clety

Gecler

6c€8L1

vecler

8clecty

geclevy

lecley

0Occler

303Id
aa
ON

9l¢

/G
ovl
Gl
(9t)

4%
Glg
8G|
/G
961
Lk
vie

[4%4

102
(as1)
(ee1)
(oc1)

(96)

43y
3a
‘ON

(X4

auJelu| 90°g 8injowis) ap anbeg
[eusa1xg Gg9' ainjowis) ap anbeg
aulolu| G/G' | ainyawls) op enbeg
L X 0t X LI 8IA9| &p uiof

00' | X ¥2-91/G soymL

/L X 2€ X 8l 8IAg| ep ior
[euloix3 G/g ainjowia) op anbegq
auJslu| 0G/’ ainjewls) ap anbegq
[eusa1xg G/¢" @injowis) ap anbeg
G2 X QL X GLE ®IAg| ©p uior
0G2’ X 092’ | 9nayduelep ior

0’ X G29" 8IA9| &p uior

G/€ X Gg' 9||idnon

9)8yoduEle p JuUlor ‘nar

G2'6 X 82 X9l aqnL

Jossay

2l X 88 X /g ‘9llepuoy

18 X /G X 92 ‘Wewsdeedg

/€ X 2¢/¢ ollidnon

¥2-91/5 noiog

uiai4 ‘ebij

Jossay

€L X L& 9|idnon

Z X 02-¥/} uojnog

L X 0¢-¥/1 uojnog

19]ed ‘enbelq

ulal ‘I010Y4

uiel4 ‘191ed

G/8 9resds ua dijpa

02’1 X 66%" ‘8|idnon

10} ebeuaibug]

1| ebeuaibug]

Jossay

yored | X v¢-94/G soys

6.1 X S00°L X 02¢" ‘usweoeads
GL X 02-v/} SIA

abreyd ap adwod ap ainpaAno)
0502 X €0}" ‘2€}- "8nbuo} uiop
Inauglul abeuslbus e s|quesu]
agn|

aj|opuoy

0¢-g/} noso3

0Od 98°¢ 8llnod

(eweT 01) 02 InereuUsA

02} 9L 0} X 25 X S eneyouerep uior
Gl X 2GS X 0’} jusws|noy

8v'vL X 00| &Xy

22 X G9'L X ¥0'} ‘lusweoesds
109 ‘ebeualbug

auJalu| 90'g 8injowIs) ap anbeg
a|jidnon

11| ‘ebeusaibug

16y ‘ebeualbug

€0' X 0’} X G ‘allopuoy

0" X 91°L X 2/ ‘a||puoy
Inajow ap axy

w1 ‘ebeusalbug

[eusaIxg Gg9' ainjowis) ap anbeg
G0 X 0'L X €9 ‘9l|8puoy

uoisid

ajjopuoy

Jossay

oo|d

Inajow ap 20|g

€1 X 25 X 0€ uswsnoy

uojsid

a||epuoy

Jossay

o0|g

Inajow ap 20|g

NOILdIHOS3a

(06)

(12)

(29)

(99)

(9v)

(1)

(ge)

(e€)

(1e)

(0g)

(92)

(o1)

6122y 002
gLzl 161
Geeg/l S8l
v882rlL  ¥8l
FEPOZE €81
91v0LL 28}
SLY0LL 181
0€€8/L 611
LIW0LL  8LL
60v0LL  LLL
OLY0LL  9LL
2682rL  GLI
z88zyl 2Ll
JAYAY4 ANNVAY
€88zvl  0LL
9lgIegr SSi
Sigier  ¥Si
vigier €St
gLziey 251
AAYA APAA!
Ligkey  2vl
oKzieyr ol
eve8LL  ¥EL
6022y €€l
80zl 2cl
LES69  LEL
L0212y  Ofl
859661 €21
¥6.0S1L 22l
9zizzr 12k
sozier 02t
/SLI9L 96
GESE9lL  S6
voziey 6
eozlgy 26
zozigy 16
6£5691L 06
¥6€0LL €8
Logieyr 28
oozizr 18
810/l 08
eEv0LL YL
66LI2r €2
g86Llgyr 2L
SOv0LL L2
YOovoLL 0L
6112y 69
6SLELL S9
96LIgr  ¥9
3031d 434
3a 13a
ON 'ON

VId1-0aX1-g999-29 313dAON 3d "'ON - .°dV3O OHAAH. NOISSINSNVH.L
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



juswe|noy G6Llgy 09 uoneIASp ap Jeid Ggligy 22

auJslu| G/G' |eIniewIs} 8p enbeg 08691 /G 0SMOZ ‘alinH vl

L X 0¥ X LI @u8youele,p juior 19€0LL 95 onse ‘eqni zeesLl €l

¥0" X 96| X €2'| ‘@|l8puoy 09€0ZL  SS 0L X G29' ®IA9] &p JuIof v9//ly O}

00'} X ¥2-91/G SoymL. veLigy  9v WG2 L X 02-¥/1 SOUuH 9G€0/1 L

90" X 88" X ¥2' ‘@llepuoy v88eyl Gt 81-91/6 uoyonog vEYOLL v
L X 2€ X 81 8IA9| 8p juior €960l It 66" X 92€'| X 0'| 8bue|q ‘Bunesg
aje|dysemg ‘uoluuni| ¥Ge0LL  OF 062 G86° X G98" ‘@|linoQ

ainawiiay ap anbeg g6Licy  G¢ 29G° X 622" X ¥29° ‘e|inoq ‘nep v8Llgy 4
auJelu| 0G." 8Injews) ap enbeg z6lLicy  €¢ 66" X 92€L X 0°| ‘@|nog
ab1]. I6Lley  2¢ 06.° X §86 X G98" ‘8|linod
[eulelx3 G/E einiawis) ap anbeg 06Ligy 1€ 296 X 614 X ¥29° ‘e|nog
GZ' X G/ X GLE" 9nayouerep juior 68Liey  0¢ G/€ X Gz' ‘8|ndnon
(Uored) G'I X 91-8/€ SOUIH 88ligy /2 juswauenus,p [edoulld

0G2" X 062’ | 8nayouerep uior /8Lley 92 81-91/6 uoyonog (¥)

alinH ‘eI 9gLigy €2 Juswisufenus,p ediould ‘nap €g8lley b

NOILdIHOS3A 3031d d43H NOILdIHOS3aa 3031d 434

3a 3a 3a 3a

ON 'ON ON 'ON

'

LIM 002 37 SNVA SISNTONI STILHVd - «
J1IIHONVL3.A LNIOF 002

310413d b1

JHONVLI 1INANT €1

eei—{|

SIHLNOW NON S31011dV

SNOLS|d_ SAHYNOL
30VH M IHL 58

LIS

ozh
~

£2l—~_|
2zi~|

vO41-00X1-8408-/9

VvId41-0aX1-g999-29 313AOIN 3d "'ON - .dV3O OHAAH. NOISSINSNVH.1L
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL




ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod ua sagu
-uop 1uos juesodwod ap suolsuswWIp s8] saol :INOHVINIH

([eany 'zo 0] 10€"

ap aqgny) naud ap dNyoUEBI P JUIOP
aJale auel e| ap a|quiasug

(81uinoy uou) aisule JlE B BIqWERYD
¢k-G'0} X €2 819lile naud

naisss,| op neadeyd

(luawe|nas ainaligue 8N0J) BpLIQ B Jalled
(lJuswa|nas ainauglue 8NnoJ) JNassIeln)
8-G'9 X 9| Jnaugiue naud

(81uInoy Uou) BindlIGIUE JlE B BIqWEeYD
ainauiglue ajuel e| ap a|quiasug

BAeA B| 8p ainingnp

naud np aAjeA g] 8p uoyonden

NOILdIHOS3a

veeryl -
€19X222901  }1
rvSLL 0L
X885501 6
82¥X.S.v0L 8
HOY06 L
H8lz 9
X0€290L S
HYEL8 ¥
€19X822901 €
6€1599 2
z616S |
3031d d43d

3a  3a

ON ‘ON

ww $‘Gg = 9onod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod us seguuop
Ju0S Juesodwog ap suoisuswip S| 'sainNol :INOHVINIY

(sreduelq/sre|Buy)

abueyoay ap sadald Sap |anuey
(sredueuq/sre|buy)

JnajelsodQ;] op [enuep

a-n paid-asodal,p uissnon

‘50 paid-asodal,p uissno)
UOIIBALIDP BlUBWO09[B29(

‘a0 8lle|| 8p sluewo9ed9
alIeeq Bl ap aluewod[ed9q
aluewooledsq

asnapuol g| 8

a[eplozadel} 81041N0D Bp BlUBWOI[BIS(J

6l

9

Xa)-| e [9aym

ol
v

SN3Nd ® S3INOYH

asnapuo]

ap JUBWISSSILIBAR p ‘8lUBWOD[RI9(]
a|ie,| ®p sluBWO2ed9(

aLeyeq

©| op uosiod/ieBuep ap siuewooeI9Q
8SNBpuO} 8P BWYYOS ‘8Iuewooed9qd
uonoeBlI(g ‘eluewooedq

8SN8puo} 8p BIUBWO0D[BI9(

10deo np sluBWO2[R8(

a|le,| &p 8lUBWODRI8(Q

JUBINQIBO 8P UONBA

-19S9. Op JUBLUBSSILIBAY ‘8luBWO0Ded9(
"D'0 9|ie,| 9p SIUBWOd[EaQ
JUBWIBSSILIBAR 8]UBWOD[BI9(]

NOILdIHOS3a

NOILdIHOS3Aa
E—_
b
cl

926519985 - -
v25519985 - -
8ZYX10LE6L - -
82YX6.2€6L - -
108v2L18G - -
10v80298G Gl
60/8YF  ¥i
105605986 €1
veslgy  2h
3031d 434
3a  3a
ON 'ON
3L
S 8
\
4

11

QL////

I N

L0S1cl18S
100645189

L1S6v71
200085189
109168189
105625189
10€95Y98S9

celivy

L0cvel 18S9
¢0¥80c98S
106625189

L
0l

~QAN™m <SOLOMNOO®

3031d 434

E e
ON

3a
‘ON

S3INVINODTVO3d
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



8I

ww $‘Gg = 9anod |-- ‘N-"3 s8onod usa seguuop 81-91/S luetueeégll?sdgp?sli%mg Eigéét (L)?

uos I I noj : !
il esodwoo ap suoisuawip s8] 'saInol :JNOHVINIY b/E X OUN 891/ UoNog N 6
‘B[ 2L X 8/g-¢ X 2E/EL ollspuoy 2lL8EeLBL 1474 abais np uoisseidwod ap LOSs8Y Xi8Lvelt A
¥/€ X 91-8/€ uojnog 21909.¥. (5% oun 9|-8/g UesUl 99Ae H ulall N0 009008€L 9
uoissa1dwod ap Lossay 00286} (87 dllg| 8p d|quiesus,| 8p sydeny G/90v L €
uoping 199/61 0¥ 1ond op poddng 991081 2
oun g|-91/G ulely noso3 005008¢€L YA ebals 8v9¢c L
NOILdIHOS3A 303id 434 NOILdIHOS3A 3031d 434
aa 3a aa 3aa
ON °'ON ON 'ON

HTL1SS9 xel-jees

393IS NA IT19IN3ISN3
0EYY09°'v6 3T4AOIN 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31OVHL



Ll

‘ww ‘Gz = 8onod |-- 'N-"3 s@onod us sasu
-UOp UOS Juesodwod op suoisuswWIp S| s8I0l :JNOHVINIY

abens| ap pi0ooey ¥92561 86

¥/€ X 91-8/€ SIA 2L9000L} /6

abens| ap pi0ooeYy LOYE0Y 16

91/G enpus} 8|idnon 8026l 06
8||epuoy 2616161 68

anusle. op U0Ssay Zl6L6L6L 88

91/ enpusy 8|jidnon 602v6L /8
uoIslo] 8p HosSsay v1€96L Ol

l8ine| np ogjeuued 8sublod 1 2¥X090GHY A
"aD ebens| ap aiqgle,| op s|quiesuy L6V6LY €
8iqle,| op s|quiesu 12022Y 2
NOILdI49S3a 3031d 434

aa 3a

ON 'ON

3ISN3ANOL V1 3d IOVATT
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



91

€ Xok-yYl|

3dSN3ANOL V1 3A IOVAIT

0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



"Ww ‘g = 99nod |-- 'n-'J seonod us seu
-Uop Juos Juesodwod ap SUOISUBWIP 3| SAN0L :INOHVINIYH

19/d

-WO02 9SNdpuUOo} ap JaHed Np d|quiasu]
apides abejuowsp e pi0doey
(ec19 G1-€1 1ol 8p

'SOU $9| SIdWO09) ulpuew ap d|quiasug
abene| ep ploooey

SIA

G 18D g/I-¢ X dun 91-g/¢ uojnog
¥/L-2 X 91-8/€ uojnog
Janpua}-1o/eb np 81041N02-8pIiND
uojnog

aJgule uoisuadsns ap seig
obeje|y € ayoeny

G '1eD ¥1-91/2 no13

81-91/G noioy

9||inoQ

"Bl 2L X ¥/1-1 X 2g/E | 8llepuoy
sanos sap uoddng

uojnog

abiL

¥/€ X 81-91/G uoinog

noiog

abe|jInoian ap a|quiasul
al|apuoy

al|lepuoy

SIA

a[01aAn0)

anusjal ap HYossayY

NOILdIHOS3a

90v6 1
SOV9Ly

c6c/81l
865511
12c6cS1
0290 1cL
9€.06vv.
891861
6€9961
G81G61
191661
00£006€L
00S006€L
1GG/81
clocel6l
€L8V/.1
90¥€61
96G/81
80G0}1cL
r6c0c
€6.091
000FZ001
91¢19061
01L0I80}L
86€/81
G0196}

3031d
aa
ON

ave
844
96}
Y61
6l
06}
68}
/81
a8l
81
(44"
ocl
L1
9Ll
141
€Ll
901}
SOl
Y0l
€0}
408
10}

86

434
aa
‘ON

Sl

a||lepuoy

a[esuan auedlyd

D0 8uedlyY

‘a’D auedlyp
Inapual-1ajeb np ainod

¢ X 9|-g/g uojnog

oun 91-8/g NoJog
asnapuo} e| ap ajeplozadel) 810.1N0%H
8/G X 0g-¥/} 'SIA
Inapua}-1oeb np seig
191eb np a1nod

noo3

noJo3

uupuew ap alnod
a|jepuoy

SIA

aJ91uteyd ap abi|
abJeyosp ap Inalosaq
noo3

uoIsI0} Bp Hossay
uoyouew ap neadey)

oun g1-9}/g noioj

utel4 91/ anpusy 8|jidnoL)
8/G X oun g1-91/g uojnog
"Bl 2L X 9L/€L X gE/EL ollopuoy
$9]|lq & Juswe|noy
uupuew np Jayen

aiqJe,| ap a|quiasug

alleg

oBs Ud aJyaw Jnod ap aweT
jun 0g-91// uojnog

‘a’D ulpuBW 8p 8J218AN0YD
‘5" ULIpUBW 8p 8|2J18AN0D
Jayed np s|quiasug

NOILdIHOS3a

G168/1
£09/81
YvEL81
crel8l
6.€.61
9190t 1.
009006€Z
€01961
6c/.€1
690961
08€.61
009089€.
¥€200¥
GEGES|
069/81
786E.L1
£ 4%"
82vX/.Gc/8I
XcSvOlL
c0l8L.l
XY0€SOL
005089¢€.
80¢t61
S0S0v el
clELELBL
XG810L L
18¢/8I
16¢/81
2EE€00¥
9G2¢/81
€00€61
18161
990961
LCX2E956 |

3031d
aa
ON

434
aa
‘ON

3ISN3ANOL 3A H31HVD
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



vi

ZOL/? —

3
S)
2
1)
)
a
@
Q
Q
o
£
9]
%
_
IS

dSN3ANOL 3a H3LHVO

0EYY09°'v6 31T3AOIN 3d OHIANNN - - HNILOVHL



€l

‘ww ‘Gg = 9onod | - - 'nN-"3,p 9onod ud sagu
-uop oS Juesodwod ap suoisuswWIp s8] s8N0l JNOHVINIYH

ede|

yoddng

811" XGOS X G'| 8||9puoy

S 1eD v -9/, utei4 noioy
18UISSN0)H)

€ X ¥1-91/2 uojnog

anualay ap Jal|j0D

P/€ X 81-91/G SIA

HY ‘pJoooey

H1 ‘pioooey

L 1-8/S UIai4 noog

al|epuoy

IN4O uojnog

inaugdng je.y,p Hoddng
090" X Z£9'} X £6/" 810In( 8||9pUOY
Jun 0g-g/ H nolox

a||lepuoy

9 Insyoes

/€ X 91-8/€ SIA

Uasuy|

1UISSN0D

uonoaliq ap Jnaleldepy
uonoalig ep 8|oJoAno)
anbe|d

2I1qly

Jun $g-8/€ WUeLdS-0INy N0I0]
8/¢ utey e|jspuoy

Br 91 X ¥/1-1 X g€/Se 9|lepuoy
ayoolg ap uoyonden
G2-v0eg1# diID 9j|epuoy

‘Bl 9L X 8/G-1 X gg/Ge ®llepuoy
€21 X GL°0 8J|opuoy

‘a0 eyoolg

"0 8yooig

nalssg

uonoaliqg ep 1ue|op
NOILdIHOS3A

co6vvy  ccl
/61961 0.
291661 69
00£006€L 89
LELVGL .9
8%.020}L 99
678661 ¥9
¢1S000.1 €9

(8 7A4]" 29
ov.v61 L9
000}.6€L 09
8v.V61 69
YAZA4]" 8G
9vcl61 YAS]
/96881 €S
0080¥6€L (8]
c18E8L6L 114
ceLv6l Ge
¢190004 1 8¢
8cvXcS8v I¥ 9¢
,ES0cY 44
L8/981 34
82¥X9.966 Oc
6S.LV61 6l
61c80Y 9l
0090¥SEL Sl
0090%001} 14
X6v.Lich €l
L99X9v678 1 6
620000¢c 8
X8vLIch A
H992¢9 9
060€01 S
680€01 14
89696 1 4
8crX1G8Y Ly b
303ld 4d3H

3ad Ele]

‘ON 'ON

NOILO34HIA V1 3a IT9INISN3
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



cl

2¥ 2aND3IT xe1-buussls

NOILO34HIA V1 3a IT9INISNT
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



L

‘WW $'Gg = #onod | - - 'n-"3,p eonod us segu
-uop JU0S Juesodwoo ap suoIsUsWIP $8| SaIN0J :JNOHVYINIY

JUBINQIBD 8P UONBAISSSI 8p INajep 82802y LI
91-8/¢ uoinog levX60LEcy 9lLlL

8|[inog G6v.81 16

L X 91-8/€ SIA 919000L} 06

SWag/M | X oun g1-91/G uojnog 6E€C86 |1 .8

G "Br G1°'€ X 0¢-9}/L uojnog £G66.L 1 a8

L X91-8/€ SIA 91902tLI ¥8

uoyonog /8¢8ct c8

a|iny,p ebuepia ep agny. 9Sv8Y L I8

/€ X 81-91/G SIA 1439418 6L

‘a-oeqnL 10817S6£89 L.
‘D0 8qnL 10SYS6€E8S 0L

(6¥-170-¥2) Xnalous|is op ainyuen - ----- 69
S1Igap ap JInalosjeq LIOVEY 29
oun 0g-v/1 noox 00101GEL 174
91/. 8llepuoy 0040%001} A4
0G2 X dl 2€/SE X Ao &/k-} allepuoy X.61921 L
neAn) ep abe.les ap aplg X/8¥€2 ) L&
se||goung - ased ep nar 08t.€1L 6¢
9oUBSS9,p BUNPUO) GeLIoY 8¢
Jsyels np spuewwo)  1gbX.292/81 2c
SIA 8GE9LY le
zeb sep spuewWWO) 78192 0c
neadey) 10/8Y2¥8S 8l
0’y 90UBSS9,p JI0AIBSaY ¥08ccy Sl
alinod crEVB L cl
anbouos|e abeleiqug GEEBLL L
Inajow np 81011n02 apinb e| ap ajquiasul] /9980t 6
RGETRIET]IN geclevl 4
(unajow ap
abejquiasse e| JIoA) (L0F9¥¥S8S) 910E
-Gy /1 8|9pouWl 8p "ON-|yo) Ind1oN - - - - 3
NOILdIHOS3AA 303ld 434
3a 3a
‘ON 'ON

dN3LON
0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



ol

S3713ONILI-VHVd

¥ 1Aog-|yoy~xa}-auibus OG/E 41LV1INJVv4d LN3NdIND3
|
|

/
6¢

dN3LON
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



ww t‘Gg = 8onod |-- *N-"J seonod us seguuop
JUOs Juesodwod ap suolsuswWIp s8] 'seInol :INDHVINIY

anpusy aj|idnoy 91¥0c09. 90€
S|O0SUOJ 9p S|INO B 8109  82YX660E6}  2c

dj|epuoy 0l0cle6L cce

Hossay /81E0V lec

o9SIoAual 9lepad 82y XI0EL6L Slc
JueAg,| SiaA olepad €9¢cler vie

9I9ISI0I0 Bp UOINOQ 8| zopuewwo)  8erXIvv96L €le
uojAu us Juswalnoy Xe8Locl tie

ajepad
op apuewwWod ap Alqwawsy Jnaingind 09861 0l2
8.91s1010 8p 86y | zepuewwo) 265661 602
1Na}o08s
9P 9pPUBILIOD Bp 849]SI0JD Op 8SSOUA 698/61 802
918181010 8P NOJIBA 8] Zepuewwo) 898/61 102
poddng 96S98vY 902
aj|opuoy 9LLLLIBL €02
poddng 69.661 /61
I X 91-8/€ SIA 919000LL 96}
apien S0S/0v 061
Jaloueeq ap |0S Ne spuewwo) 05,0 681
abeAeiqus,p usi €2ev6l 881
aj|epuoy olzeel6l /81
8sl0}0U8 p JI01RLY I2er6l 981
urew e ueyy op sgublod  L99X6EYI6L  ¥8I
utely ep agublod 1S2S0v 291
Gg9' noio3 vol62y 991
aepad ap s|bul spuBWWOD 8 G8l8ly €91
Hossey X602G0F 191
anpus} 8|jidnon ¥8v691 091
NOLLdIHOS3a 3031d 434
aa 3a
ON 'ON

/€ X 8/Lenpusay 8)jidnon ¢lv0c09. 6SI
Hossay H.i6v¥y €SI

dj|spuoy 891€91 Gvl

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA ¢ls00041L Sclt

0S°¢ X 81-91/g uojnog 0cs0l0cL ccl
anusjal ap HossayY FI9SZE  1cl
81-91/G noio3 00S006€L 9L}

oun g1-91/g noso3 005008€L VLI
Hossay 881811 66

¢/} X81-91/g uojnog 02509.7. c6

81dnoo 8p 81011N0YH ¥8L8LY 08

2/L X /L SIA cevevl 174

uojnog 8vS061 Y.L €L

dj|spuoy X008€2 69

axy G98/61 ¥9

a[eplozade.; 8104N07 /0802t 96
Jnapual-1ojen 9cer6 L 4]

91-8/€ noJo3 009006€. LS
Inapusjl-19jeb np ainog /2CEV61 0S
uojnog 71904 12L (S1%

uojnog cl90tIeL 8

a[epad €| op aInUaAN0) Hesss  cv
juswauuole)s ap utely np abi| 10S198€8S 15
3 ue anbeg €3500002 1t €e

uteuy np 8b1]. 9818y 62

Hossoy 6,966 9¢

Hossey 96261 Ll

"Bl 91 X 91/€L X 2E/EL ollopuoy 9lelelLel Sl
uojnog 0800% | 6

aJ91ule anol naho ,€8661 L
o|[epuoy Hd€98. €

310 30202 4

(Leeoedy) o4t
-0ax -g99909-.9 0JpAH ‘uoissiwsuel]

—

NOLLdIHOS3a 303ld H3d
3a  3a

ON 'ON

LN3ININIVHLNZ

0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



=%
3.
<
@
o~
@
<
]
3
w
o

o

€ [epa

LIN3IWINIVHLNS

v

7

N

0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



ww ‘g = 9onod |-- ‘N-'3 seonod ua seguuop

JUOoS Juesodwod ap suoisuswip S| 'salnNol :INOHVINIY
00S°0 X O}# SIA 96/iey 69¢

SIA 8070904+ ¥9¢€

neadey) L0S¥2/L08S €9€

aduld evisyy 0S€

DD 9190 8p 81N1QJ0 8P Nesuued cob8r08S  9€€
dd 2190 8p 8IN1Q|d 8p Nesuued c09¥8¥085 SEE€
noJo3 009006€.  90€

noioy L001G808S 86¢

DO uessIydg|ay a||ueT uesu|/ereyd L06¥8708S  L6¢

81-91/g nosox 00s0€6EL  9€C
8sl0}a4ug 6190t GE€C
alnjswis 191661 8cc

8/G X 02-¥/1 SIA 6cL.EL ¢cc
10A1d ayonded ap ajquiasu] L0£.6808S 8l2
P/€ X oun g1-91/G uojnog 2L509.¥v,. €le

B9 8|bue,p sjquiesuy L01¥8¥08S 902

ao e|bue,p sjqussuz L02¥8¥08S S02
uone|ueA 10.¥8708S 702

B0 ainjuieb op Jsljonog esseq 208¥8¥08S €02
a9 ainuuleh ep Jsijonoq esseq 20068¥08S 202

yoddng 0Sc6ly 661

Ingydnuejul  1g¥X00€L61 861

8|0SU09 | 8p 9|quiasu] SyS0ey 961
uoyonog  8¢¥X9SSioY  G6}

81-91/G noioj 005006€L  v61

@O JUEeSSIYO9|RY B||nusT Hasul/eseyd 101G8¥08S |6}
¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA ¢lG000LL 68}

¥/1-1 X 81-91/G uojnog 02502Sv. €81
pioq ep nes|qeL 658907 28I
loulssno)  82vX20LE6L 181

sissey) L/¥S61L 081

1auIssnoD 122561 LL)

8/S X ¥2-01 SIA 9//00v 9Z1
Juswas|olalua p 893ld ¥0E961 G/
voddng 928961 G9l

2/ X p/L SIA zeverlt 291

lueINQJed op aNlguad  8ZPX/60€61 19}
Insjsjeq GES661L 2SI

upoddng c0€€9908s  ISI
dre,g unpuo) 10GG8¥08S  0S}
uojnog 106468185 9vl

sooyD-aied 06507 /Sl
0SZ° X OL# SIA 8Ge9Ly  OFl
aould L0878918S G2t

W1 Jlo1e0y HZ6vv 201

2/L X 81-91/G SIA 80S06¥.L 89
voddng vIEY6lL 85

81-91/g noiog 00S089€. 2§

oy  82¥X60000% L€

¥/€ X 81-91/G SIA 21509021  9¢

"L 9L X9L/LL X 2E/ L} 8llepuoy 9LLLLIBL  SE
Inajow ap anbejd L080+608S €

ao almuen L0GY8Y08S G2

alpuee) 20es8v08S 8l

D9 8||ueT 109G8¥08S G}

jodep LOSIPP98S b

pioq ep nes|qeL 08581085 g

NOILdIHOS3a 303ld H3H
3ad Ele]
ON 'ON

S3LNIFONI/SISSYHO
0EYY09'vY6 31T4AOI 3A OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL



G IINOTVL Xal-sisseyd

S3LNITONI/SISSYHO
0EYY09'vY6 314AOIN 3Ad OHANNN - - HNILOVHL



ww $‘Gg = 99anod |-- ‘N-"3 seonod ua seguuop
1uos juesodwod ap suoisuswiIp s8] 'selNo| :JNOHVINTY

1Y 8| Zausjau3z SOY 0€29/0049

Ber 9l X8/ Xge/6 sllepuoy

P/€ X 02-¥/L H SIA

ayoeny

2INPBAN0D

2InJas uoisio} d|nodwe a8|quiasus aj|Inoq
abewn|ie p sa|qed sep sieuleH

P/€ X 8L-91/G SIA

0O.ld “naydnuau)

puoi aJreioy Jnaydwon)

puo. answaladwy

9plou|os

auJog ap aInUaAno)

Z/k X 02-¥/} SIA

sleuseH

saleyd sap Jnaidnusiul,]

auleyo/e10

abewn|ie.p Jnajoejuo)

Inaydnuialu|

Jiou -, 1.¢ ©p "er 9 8p 8ssew 8p 9|qed
oun 0g-t/1 H noio3j

ajqisny

abnoJ - "od 9|

8p |l Un d8AE "Bl* 9 8P 8lIdleq 8p 8|qed
allaneq ep 8|qed

9G+1.N 8jnodwy

saJeyd sap Jueinod ap sasud sap sieuleH
ossaud abe|jinosan ap Jnardnisiu|
allaneq ap oeg

¥/€ X oun 0g-v/1 H uojnog

auaneqg

NOILdIHOS3d

0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3A OHIANWNN - - HN31LOVHL

Ggecler
9116061
[ARVVA VAR

042061

S6ESEY

faz47At

9/¢v61
21SG090L1
€99r/L1
yv6ccy
g€v6ech
20Sc61
€9GI¢E1
80%70CL.1
291¢0v
XclLL0LL
vE6LLY
0SEe61
e12140)4

889911
00v01SEL

8GIG/1

1059559589
1099599589
resiy
¢Gc00vy
8€19/1
167981
cl09.v.
SOvE9L

3031d
aa
ON

a4
00}
66
16
06
6.
L.
qg
0§
174
174
9174
(417
(34
oY
16>
€€
0€
6¢
8¢
/e
9¢

3NO0IYLO313



69

I

0

e

uondo,| BI0JNX AZ| DBAY

4-Svil

3NO0IYLO313

’

N

0EYY09'vY6 3T74AOIN 3Ad OHIANWNN - - HN31OVHL



€

“I9V19YD NA LINIWINNOILONOA NOd ANHLOINNOD

37 434NSSY dNOd 3DV1d N3
S3SIW3Y 3413 INJAIOA STT13
‘373A0W NA NAILIYINIT HNOJ
S33A3TINT 313 INO S3FT0SI
SIDNId S3TIS :ANDYVYINTY

S3310SI S3DNId

S3T9INONY
S4N3LOINNOD

— O

SIT1INOWY-NON
SY4NILOINNOD

S —

SIeUIR[] pIoq op neajqe],

ILYU ad 1ai iuou v
ANALOINNOD
STRUIR] SISSBY))

[——l
o 'a

O e)

LV +S+4 | IOvvAId
zv+1 lv+4 JHDYVIN
IV+9 IOVANTIY
/IHDHVIN
IV+O+W [ 1394V
JSLv4,  1IND¥D | NOILISOd
IOVINNTIV.A YNFLOVLINOD

S3YUVHd

AION

(JHONVHE3A ¥NILYINOFY) /L 009€ @ "NIN VO SL1OA 82

NNad

AOLVLS

¥NIALVINOIY

(/L 009€ @ DD dY 91-6) IOYVHO
30 IWILSAS NA LNIWIANTY

30I0NI10S FONISS3.a
1344Vv.d INVOHO

(dinb3 15)

(IYINDVH)
SAoNXe (10D ¥ATdNODOV)
JqNaSe3Q 3 HNILANYYILNI
WON i punavoo Y _ _ = 30¥04 30 3skid
JHIVHOH
MION O HN3LdNOD
(3HANITAID 318N0A Y SHNILOW (4ILV.L1INOV4H)
S$374NS S31DN049 2)
IOVANTIV.A
et o | e o
30 34NLE3ANO S H[I _»_-’[[I D[I
! MNALIANNOD |
! SISy | z
! =
\ =
| HNI.LOINNOD LNV.LINDHIO-LHNOD ‘ £
z
| | (:E
- ¢ \J/ | |
[ DA N S N I ‘
| ANALOANNOD |
‘ NOILLONOT |
| 5
| (O
! ! M
! (3dNOO0 NON) WUION B .
|
| 393IS NA NI LdNYYILINI y Y Y
| WION 4 l A 1
|
| e ) T () e 4
| |
‘ ‘ —@
| | |
[ SH3IATY SNvA SYd ! |
! 3LNNHId SHIAATH | [
| | O O+®
! q
I
|

| FOVAVHEWT /NIFHS | 90n0¥
O T O——
| !

SO

!
|
|
I
T
I
|

- === == B

| @LNvH 3va3d) N !
|
I
I
I
|

3INOIYLOITI
JOVAVHENT

a4N0d

HHONVTE

(41LYLINOV4)

31disnd IY1INIHIJNY

annod

dN3d4dvINzd

g\p 49N0Y @

JdIONFT0S

ol

Jl93L1vd

0€YY09°v6 3T4AOI 3Ad OHIANNN - - HN31LOVHL

4-CTHOS

VINIHOS



Qe e e e SHYAS. 30 NILLIHLNG
S, ALLNYHYD
g e HOLOW 30 STIVL3a S31 ZIAOA
g NOISSINSNVEL 30 STIVL3Q S31 ZIAOA
| e S ——
T, S ——
S, SNEANOL Y1 30 T5YAS
G | e e e e e SN3ANOL 30 HALHYD
T, NOLLOZHIG Y1 30 T1ENSNS
R, HNILON
g e e e e INSWINIVHLNS
e e e S3LNIZONT/SISSYHO
S, I
e ——

S3d3I1VIN 3ad 319V1L

9991d e| 8p uonduose .
9031d ©| 8p 0JoWNN .
«0€VY09°YY6,, - 3 13AON NA OHIAINNN .

||HnHJ.OVHJ.u - Jinpoid ®
:SJUBAINS sluswaublasual s8| sinolnoy zauuop ‘ebueyoal ap sadsld sep zepuewwod SNOA anbsioT

-oBols 8] sSnossap ‘a|ie,| NS BISANOJ} 8S }INpoid NP 8jopoW 8p 0JsWNU 7
Jal|noied 8j9pow ap 0Jawnu un e Jnajoel) enbey)

‘uoneoiuapl,| Jayjoe; Jnod apuelb
sn|d 1se 8aJ4juoW BLIBSSIA B “INajoel) 8J10A ap abejuowsp nojle abejuow 8| suep apinb un swwod
|[enuew 89 sed zas||In,N "918yde zaAe SnoA anb ajopow 9| Juawaloexs Jajuasaidal sed juaanad au
suoinjelisn|I se -abueyoal ap sed91d S9| JopuBWWOD 8P UI0Sa( B 3||19/|I puenb Jnajoell np S8ayd
-e1op op so9291d sep uoneoIIudpI,P SUsAow S8| D9AB JUBID 9| JIUINO} Jnod SUISSapP 919 B |anuew 89

TANNVIN 3O H3SI11LN LNJININOD



'3 xny guidul 926919989

agvioLio

g8de¢ 9SIN oliejuQ ‘ojuolo] “-ouj ‘epeue) sieas

‘s|rejop so| snoy Jnod Jnajow np juenbuge; ne Jepodal 8 “Inajow np ajniq douessind e| Jnod JyS S8WIOU S8 UOJ9S 9INSaWl JNdjow ap
ajepow 8] 1nod adA} uononpoud ap Jnajow un p (ayoads uiwy/iy us awibas un e) suusiow ayniq aouessind e| }s8 Jnajow np yuenbligey o) sed asnbipul ajeulwou aouessind e

NIQdVr 3d 4N310V4l
ANOILYINOLNY

(‘Od ¥S) IND €1 3@ ASNIANOL
3NOIYLO3 13 IDOVHHVINIQ
JND o‘gz awadinbg

199 J9siinn.p
JUBAR 9HINDIS AP

so|6aJ sa| s91n0}
NUWSLiBYU]| | = oowepepou
. 9] ZaAINns 19 zasI

-ALNVLHOdII

0EY109 16
373a0N
3d OHIAWNN

JONVHOIH
30 S303Id
s3d 13NNV

SIS




